
FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt#
02-232221 -4LL72 [37/3

7

Per# (317 Cert#$1 PR Date \l \ 14\ \q(.QLQ
Per# -I Cert# 7053, PR Date _lyn FEES REFUNDED
Per# Cert# PR Date Date Afuount Receipt#
Per# Cert# PR Date
Per# Cert# PR Date

Use \("(\Qr} b, :0 County Ua:z::~::rJu:c£6
Quantity oiJ;ter (CFS) No. ofAcres. _
Name o£ditch=-=-.,-----------,,-------------=-==------:-;--==,-
App# 6, ~]2\
A». a 1450
App# _
App# _
App# _

DESCRIPTIONOFWATER RIGHT(s)

Name ofStream._\J){)==-...,.·..c.).,...J'-!-. _

Trib. of \?a 1 c..px: (xef!X_

T-13881

C-Date----------------COBUdue date _
COBUReceived date _
Certificate issued·-------------

Address - , ~ --..::, rJ.
, y 4?

Name. j_er_y --±
(\' . ,-,\:? A

Change in Qr\' \:t:(:\
Date Filed ,·L \ t. .,.)\702 \
Initial notice date \ \ l-\Lr22
DPD issued date-------------
PD issued date--------------
PD notice date·--------------
Date ofFO~~--,---..~~"----
Cov-v-ectin

Assignments=-----------------------------~=~-------

Irrigation District _

Agent(r2_or_i,o,lirrDr(7h32r,Pxln,o.
)

0- Oversizedmap - Location1 ~=---



Transfer Specialist~

f

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

T

Transfer T- 13881

Transfer Type: Ter"--=. mporary rans er
plan@e Agerit: 0NIA
JEFF HEVERLY DOANN HAMILTON
31958 S PALMER RD 18487 S VALLEY VISTA RD
MOLALLA, OR 97038 MULING, OR 97042-8741
Email: Phone: Email: Phone:
irrigation District: D NIA CWRE: [] N/A

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: 0 NIA Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 N/A
Clackamas County Transportation & UNAVAILABLE'
Developmentplannning Department Email:
Email:

-

Current landowner if other than Applicant:[] NIA Receiving Landowner:D NIA

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File# or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ G3721 G3517 38507 [J Yes E]No

□ G14525 G17897 95232 J vs flm,

□ DJ vs Jo
Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: December 23, 2021 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APRROPRIATION; PLACE OF USE

Fees Pd: 1404.72 WM District: 16 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: January 4, 2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent cg] GW Review sent: J N/A

Countysent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): 0 N/A

Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News $ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day of publication:

Signature
Date
/
/ N/A ,..

.,.
Date:

Date:
2/20/023

Lost

1
,,ised l0-29-1& I

pate:

! Signature
Bin

Changes
MadeCoordinator

ate: Date:
initials:

O3%2 0erg_]wsen
..initials:__., initials: "

ate:
ial

Changes
Peer Review MadeDrafted

Date: _

PD

DPD

Document

Special Order/Volume: vol/]21_ PagesyuII"t"4

Grcc+iv9.IVoll[] k4s '37-628
Order

Cover Sh et
Transfer



TinaKotek,Governor

January 8, 2024

Jeff Heyerly
31958 S Palmer Rd
Mollala, OR97038

Emclosed is a correcting final order re'c::or0ed in Special Order Vol. 129, Page 63'7, is.sl!ied t0
correct a scrivener's error in the order recorded in Special Order Vol. 129, Page 549. A
correcting certifieate is also enclosed.

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker,Scott Grew, by telephone at
(503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at scott.a,grew@water.o[egon.,goN.

Sincerely,

Elyse Richman
Water Right .Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Watermaster Dist. #16, Gregory J. Wacker (via emall)
Doann Hamilton, Agent
Clackamas County Transportation and Development Planning Dept, Local Government

Enclosures



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Special Order Volume 129,
Pages 549-553 approving T-13881,
Clackamas County

Applicant

HEVERLY BROTHERS C/O JEFF HEVERLY
31958 S. PALMER RD
MOLALLA, OR 97038

CORRECTING ORDER

Findings of Fact

1. On December 20, 2023, the Department issued an order approving TransferT-13881. The
order was recorded at Special Order Volume 129, Pages 549-553.

2. The order contained a scrivener's error in the TO lands for Certificate 38507:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer Sec a0-0 I Acres

ss I 1E I WM 13 SENW I 13.6

3. The correct table for the TO lands for Certificate 38507:
-

IRRIGATION
Twp I Rng ] Mer ] sec [ a-0 I Acres

ss I lE I WM I 13 I SW NW I 13.6

4. The order contained a scrivener's error in the TO lands for Certificate, 95232:
-

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a DLC Acres

-

55 lE WM 13 NESW 20.0
5S 2E WM 7 NESW 40 13.4
5S 2E WM 7 NWSW 40 6.6

Total 40.0

5. The correct table for the TO lands for Certificate 95232:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 DLC Acres
- -

SS 1E WM 13 NESW 20.0
5S 2E WM 7 NE NW 40 13.4
ss 2E WM 7 NW NW 40 6.6

Total 40.0

ts
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6. The order contained a scrivener's error describing the, rate for the transfer lands for
Certificate 95232 as 0.37 CFS.

7. The correct rate for Certificate 95232 is o.:B CFS.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The order approving T-13881, as recorded in Special Order Volume 129, Pages 549-553 is
corrected to describe the correct quarter-quarters and the correct rate for certificate
95232.

2. All other provisions of Special Order Volume 129, Pages 549-553 remain in effect.

sl es-~.......-·-

Lisa J. Jaramill) Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOU LAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: JAN 9 - 202

T-13881-correction.sg
•

Page 2 of 2 special order volume 129, Pae{3



GREW Scott AWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

phggek at bctonline.com <phggek@bctonline.com>
Friday, December 29, 2023 3.03 PM
GREW Scott A WRD
JARAMILLO Lisa JWRD; phgdmh@gmail.com
Fwd: Final order T-13881 errors
T-13881 FO.pdf; T_13881 maps.pdf

Scott,

I am just now catching up with this message. I have also reviewed the Final Order for T-13881, and I
concur with the items mentioned by Doann. I also note what appears to be an error in calculating the
transferred rate for Certificate 95232, which is given as 0.37 cfs in the Final Order. This right allows a
rate of 2.3 cfs for 280 acres, which equals 0.0082 cfs per acre. If we multiply that rate per acre times
the number of acres transferred, we get 0.0082 cfs per acre x 40 acres= 0.33 cfs.

Regards,

Greg Kupillas
Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc.
503.939.3167

From: "phgdmh@gmail.com" <phgdmh@gmail.com>
To: "GREWScott A* WRD" <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>, "jeff heyerly"
<jrheyerly@canby.com>, "Steve Heyerly" <sheyerly@canby.com>, "Greg Kupillas"
<phggek@bctonline.com>, "JARAMILLO" <lisa.j.jaramillo@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 7:02:52 AM
Subject: Final order T-13881 errors

Hi Scott and Lisa
We just recently received the final order for our client
Heyerly Brothers T-13881 temporary transfer

Unfortunately there are several errors describing the new place of use
I will list them here:

Certificate 38507 page 2 item 4
- states the new place of use to be

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

5S lE WM 13 SE NW 13.6

That should be SW NW

1



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Scottand Lisa

Doann Hamilton <phgdmh@gmail.com>
Thursday, December 21, 2023 7:03 AM
GREW Scott A ' WRD; jeff heyerly; Steve Heyerly; Greg Kupillas; JARAMILLO LisaJ
WRD
Final order T-13881 errors
T-13881 FO.pdf; T_13881 maps.pdf

Wejust recently received the final order forourclient
Heyerly Brothers T-13881 temporary tr-ansfer

Unfortunately there are several errors describing the new place of use
I will list them here:

Certificate 38507 page 2 item 4
- states the new place of use to be

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

5S lE WM 13 SE NW 13.6

That should be SW NW

Certificate 95232 page 3 item 7
- states the new place of use to be

IRRIGATION I
I

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres I- -

5S 1 E WM 13 NE5W 20.0 I

5S 2 E WM 7 NE5W 40 13.4
5S 2E WM 7 NWSW 40 6.6

Total 40.0
- -- -

This should be:
In Section 7 NE NW DLC 40 13.4 acres
In Section 7 NW NW DLC 40 6.6 acres

Thank you
Doann

1



Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem,OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

regon

December 20, 2023

Jeff Heverly
31958 S Palmer Rd
Molalla, 0R 97038

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-13881

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the 2024 irrigation season. The use shall
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2027 irrigation season.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse Richman
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Gregory J. Wacker, Watermaster Dist. # 16 (via email)
Doann Hamilton, Agent
Clackamas County Transportation and Development, Local Government

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13881, Clackamas County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING TEMPORARY
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND POINT
OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which· a
water right holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if
necessary to conveythe water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria
for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

HEVERLY BROTHERS C/O JEFF HEVERLY
31958 S. PALMER RD
MOLALLA, OR 97038

Findings of Fact

1. On December 23, 2021,HEYERLY BROTHERS C/O JEFF HEYERLY, filed an application to
temporarily change the place of use and change the point of appropriation to serve the
proposed place of use under Certificates 38507 and 95232 for a period of 4 years. The
Department assigned the application numberT-13881.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on January 4, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000.

3. The first right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:
Use:

38507 in the name of LEWIS 0. VELLE (perfected under Permit G-3517)
IRRIGATION of 13.6 ACRES

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 14, 1966
Rate: 0.11 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to Judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuantto
ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

r.is1.sg Page 1of5 Special order Volume 129, Paz 9]q



Source:

acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
2.5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.
A WELL, a tributary of KAISER CREEK (ROCK CREEK)

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

SS 1E WM 14 SESW 930 FEET NORTH AND 260 FEET WESTFROM THE S1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 14

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

s s I lE WM 14 SE SW 13.6

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-13881 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp I Rng I. Mer I Sec I 0-0 I Acres

ss I 1 E I WM I 13 I SENW I 13.6

5. A change in point of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13881 proposes to move the
authorized point of appropriation approximately 1.9 miles northeast to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

5S lE WM 12 NE SE WELL 1- 420 FEET SOUTH AND 690 FEETWEST
FROM THE E1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 12

5S 1E WM 12 SWSE WELL 2- 1355 FEETSOUTH AND 2480 FEET
WEST FROM THE E1/A CORNER OF SECTION 12

6. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Period of Use:
Source:

95232 in the name of HEVERLY BROTHERS (perfected under Permit
G-17897)
IRRIGATION of 40.0 ACRES
MAY 20, 1997
0.37 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, togetherwith the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.
MAY 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 30
WELL 1 AND WELL 2 in WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN

Page 2 of 5 Special Order Volume 129, aee 550



- -

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
- -

5S 1E WM 12 NESE
WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) - 420 FEETSOUTH AND 690 FEET
WEST FROM THE E1/4 CORNEROF SECTION 12

55 1E WM 12 SW SE
WELL 2 (ADDITIONAL) - 1355 FEET SOUTH AND 2480 FEET
WEST FROM THE El/4 CORNER OF SECTION 12

Authorized Point ofAppropriation:

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot LC Acres

55 1E WM 12 NWSE 1.9
ss 1E WM 12 SW SE 1 2.0
ss lE WM 13 NE NE 37 3.4
5S lE WM 13 NE NE 1 0.2
ss 1E, WM 13 NWNE 2 15.7
5S 1E WM 13 NWNE 37 3.6
5S 1E WM 13 SW NE 37 4.3
5S 1E WM 13 SE NE 7 0.9
5S 1E WM 13 SE NE 37 8.0

Total 40.0

7. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13881 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Acres

5S 1E WM 13 NESW 20.0
5S 2E WM 7 NESW 40 13.4
5S 2E WM 7 NWSW 40 6.6

Total 40.0

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.

10. The proposed changes would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred
rights, as required by ORS 540.523(7).

11. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviatedreview recognizingthat the transfer may be revoked under
ORS 540.523(5) if the Department later findsthat the transfer is causing injury to any
existing water right.

. .. . .,. '
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Conclusions of Law

The temporary changes in place of use and points of appropriation to serve the temporary
place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-13881 are consistent with the
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary change in place of use and change. in points of appropriation to serve the
temporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-13881 are approved.

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the 2024,
2025, 2026, 2027 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2027 irrigation season.
The authorization to use the temporary points ofappropriation shall be terminated
concurrently.

4. The approval ofthis temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department
finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the proposed temporary points of appropriation
(Wells 1 and 2) shall not exceed the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original
point of appropriation (Well).

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 38507 and 95232 shall be
subjectto a full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a
precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

7. The use ofwater at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 38507 and 95232.

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of appropriation.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Page 4 of 5 special order volume 129,a52.



10. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificates 38507 and 95232 shall
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 38507 and
95232.

DEC 2 0 2023

Lisa J Jarami ransfer and Conservation Section Manager for
DOU LASE. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
·Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: DEC 212023

T-13881.sg Page 5 of 5 special order Volume 129, age 55



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 13881 (Temp)

GW Reviewer Gabriela Ferreira/ Travis Brown Date Review Completed: November 28,2023

Summary of Same Source Review:

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per 0AR 690-380­
21102).

Summary of Injury Review:

J re proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

D The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached andshould be read thoroughly to understand the
basisfor determinations.

Version: 202 10204



Reviewer(s): Gabriela Ferreira/ Travis Brown

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 9730 I - I 271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

DJ RA[]SW-»GW

J OTHER

Date ofReview: November28, 2023

Ground Water Review Form:
D WaterRight Transfer
D Permit Amendment
J GRModification
~ Other: Temporary Transfer

ApplicantName: Heverly Brothers

□APOA
] POU

WAILI RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Application: T-13881

Proposed Changes: IX! POA
J USE

Date Returned to WRSD: November 28. 2023

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

Te water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

Te application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

D Other

I. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The applicant proposes to
temporarily change the POAs for Certificate 38507 and Certificate 95232 for Irrigation
Use. The proposed changes would be in effect through 2025.

Volume
POU Rate for for

Portion to Changed Changed
Authorized be Portion Portion

POU Changed of POU of POU Authorized Proposed
Certificate [acres] [acres] [cfs] [af] From-POA To-POA

38507 13.6 13.6 0.1 I 34 CLAC 2503 CLAC 53757
CLAC 74503

95232 280.0 40.0 0.33 100 CLAC 53757
No changeCLAC 74503

TOTAL -- 43.6 0.44 224.5 -- .

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
IX! Yes D No Comments: For the proposed changes to the POAs (Certificate 38507),
currently authorized From-POA CLAC 2503 and the proposed T0-POAs (eLAC 53757 and
CLAC 74503) produce from the alluvial aquifer.

Page I of4 Version: 202 10204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-13881

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
l Yes ] No NIA

b) Ifyes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): __
a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
~ Yes D No Comments: Compared to the currently authorized From-POA CLAC
2503,_both proposed To-PQAs will be substantially closer to CLAC 66134__an authorized
POA under Certificate 92166_and Permits G-15254and G-18008_ The closer proximityof
the proposed To-POA_ yyill likely lead to an increase in interference with CLAC 66134.

b) Ifyes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?
0 Yes No lfyes, explain: The well nearest to the proposed To-POAs is CLAC
66134, which is 43 7 feet deep whereas the proposed To-POAs are 411 to 422 feet deep. The
sedimentary aquifer in this area is estimated at ~650-700 feet thick (Gannett and Caldwell,
1998). Given the substantial water column in CLAC 66134 (approximately 300 feet) and
distance from the proposed To-POAs, the proposed change is not likely to resultin CLAC
66134 not receiving water to which it is legally entitled.

a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with.another surface-water source?
~ Yes D No Comments: The proposed To-POAs are nearest to Bear Creek relative to
the currently authorized From-POA. The closer proximity of the proposed To-POAls likely
to increase interference with this surface water source.

b) Ifyes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: Bear Creek IZl Minimal D Significant

Provide context for minimal/significant impact: The substantial thickness of fine-grained
sediments between the bottom_of the_streambgds for_Bear Creek_and the top of the yater­
bearing zones tapped by the proposed To-POAs is anticipated to buffer these streams from
depletion due to pumping. The change in degree of interference due to the proposed
temporary transfer is expected to be minimal.

4. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes D No Comments: N/A

5. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: None

6. Any additional comments: Certificate 95232 established reference levels for both proposed
To-POAs (126.67 feet bis for CLAC 53757 and 128.08 feet bis for CLAC 74503). CLAC
53757 has declined a maximum of 22.44 feet below the reference level. These reference
levels should be maintained in association with the proposed To-POAs,

Page 2 of4 Versi on: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form

References

Application File T-l388!

Certificates 95232 and 38507

Transfer Application: T-13881

\

f

Gannett, M.W. and Caldwell. R., 1998, Geologic framework o[Lhe Willamette Lowland aquifer
system, Oregon and Washington, Professional Paper 1424-A. 32 p: U. S. Geological Survey.
Reston, VA,

United States Geological Survey. 2014. National Hydrography Dataset (NHD). 1 :24.000, U.S.
Department of the Interior. Reston. VA.

Watershed Sciences. 2009.LIDAR remote sensing data collectionDepartment ofGeology and
Mineral Industries. Willame/le Valley Phase I, Oregon: Portland. OR. December 21.
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-13881

T-13881, Heyerly Brothers
TSS, R1E

r

C,

2

.s
·J?·~•ral Dell

.:l

'. ·: 4----
,
•CLAC 2457

C 2049....,
'\,·z· ,..._.... c-

?so. >. . \, --• CLAC 2460

' /81
3

\

/ ....- ..

...
37

Legend
O Ou1tf!Nl)-l.aa Teru:y

Se±rrentAquitrs

C Ln, TlttllJYBuaU
k;l.111!!$

• U-J<nown

[_'v«Aas+y5ws

N

A 0 1,320
Feel
2,640 3,960 5,280

Main Map Scale= 1 :24.000

Page 4 of4 Version: 20210204



W:t¢ >atermaster'Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13881

Applicant Name: Heyerly Brothers Jeff Heyerly

Review Due Date: 02/03/2022

roossd chances: [?]eou []eoo [yJeo» []use []ore

Reviewer(s): G. Wacker Date of Review: 01/26/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes lvl No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves [] o []ecords nor =vale.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [_] ves ] No it"Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", de_scribe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

1ACS
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Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

6. Check here]]if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting fromthe
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you checkthe box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit mast:

] s
7. For POD changes_and_instream_transfers, checkhere if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

~ N/A
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the rt10uth oft.he sourc;e stre_am:lvl N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receivewater
fromthesamesource? D Yes [] No lf"Yes",explain:

10. For POU or USE changes.: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially, and without waste?□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU changes that i_nvolve micro-irrigation: IV-IN/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micr0-irrigatioh with'in the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to tf.le
Department through monitoring and site in•spections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 oJ 5 Last revised May2019



Watermaster'Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previeusly filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

0 Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with mere acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [_]ves [] No 1"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



TransferApplication
Watermaster Review Form

12. Are there other issues not identified through thle above questions thatshould be consider:ied in
h · ht "11determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to 0t er ng s ·

[]ves [] o ves",eeta:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? D No III I Yes, as che:c_ke.d and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install a totalizing flow meter*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, l/ at each point of
diversion/appropriation (newand existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriationE[with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the metersor measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermo.ster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages·*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Stoff gages shall be UnitedStates
Geological Survey style. "

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir. and an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in goodworking
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir
Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:
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Water,,
aster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T-13881

~ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

IV I at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR

D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Greg Wacker

District: 16

Address: 725 Summer St NE Ste A

City/State/Zip: Salem, OR 97301

Phone: 971-719-6262

Email: gregory.j.wacker@water.oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail theform below to the Salem office.

******************************************************************************

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

h. form is used for approval of an alternative measurementdevice, It must be mailed to:If ttus

n water Resources DepartmentOrego
S mrner street NE, Suite A725 U

0R 97301-1266Salem,

1ACS
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

January 4, 2022

HEVERLY BROTHERS
JEFF HEVERLY
31958 S PALMER RD
MOLALLA, OR 97038

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13881

On December 23, 2021, OWRD received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $1404.72. Our receipt number 137163 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury to
existingwater rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use water at the
new place of use or from the new point of appropriation until a final order approving the temporary
transfer application has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8010,
the lands fromwhich an irrigationwater right is to be temporarily transferred and the land towhich the
right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receivewater during the same season. If the
temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already been used at the
currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until
the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to thetemporary
transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the
water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact theTransfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

cc: Watermaster Dist. #16, Gregory J. Wacker (via email)
Clackamas County Department of Transportation Planning Division
Doann Hamilton, Agent

Enclosure



JNV©ICE Ii --~-----'----

TRANSFER {/. 3
PERMIT

APPLICATION

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 I (503) 986-0904 ((ax)

G59$,,,), ore: toeNnFvo
ZZ'1z

STATE OF 0REGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

137163

CASH:

□

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

RECEIPT

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni WaterMgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRDOPERATING ACCT

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSITLIAB. (IDENTIFY)

EXTENSION OFTIME
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE
SURFACE WATER 5 0202
GROUNDWATER $ 0204

TRANSFER 2
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 0219

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220

0407
0410

0408

TC162

0240
z.

0201

0203
0205

0218

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY & TAPE FEES

RESEARCH FEES

/1lo

RECORD FEE
$
$

LICENSEFEE
$
s

OTHER (IDENTIFY)------------=-=-~----

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELt CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ---------------~--

I 0607 1iREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER ,

0233
0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWIWRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

I I lst1[s,=;
TREASURY OTHERIRDX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# _

DESCRIPTION-----~~--------

137163 .I212721 1$
Distribution -- White Copy • Customer, Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy • FileJiuff Copy - Fiscal



Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONgg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

ECEIVED
0EC 23 2021

OWRD

FOR ALLTEMPORARYTRANSFER APPLICATIONS

This temporary transfer application · a s r u 5
and all required attachments a and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-090,an as or ransfer Section.

Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 2-Completed Temporary TransferApplication Map Checklist.
Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 2 List them here: 38507 and 95232
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

l8l O N/A Forstandard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2022 End Year: 2025.
0 [81 N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

[gJ
~

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)
a
a
a

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

0 N/A

Attachments:
IZ! Completed Temporary TransferApplication Map.

IZI
3

O 181 N/A Supplemental Form D-Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

60

J NA Oregon Water Resources Department's land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log forchanges inpoint(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to conveywater to the proposed place of use).

(ForStaff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON{S):
_ Application fee notenclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required _ Partis Incomplete

Other/Explanation , _

Staff: Phone:_________ . Df\-tt-f---1 -: ::;~
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 14 TACS



RECEIVED

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

~ D N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size ofthe map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessormap if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major waterdelivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[8] D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quartersection,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, orother recognized public land survey subdivisions.

6g

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwaterright certificate or
permit.

□ N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example -4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five ormore digits after the decimal
(example -42.53764°).

Revised 7/1/2021
13881

TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 2 of 14 TACS



Part 3 of S - Fee Worksheet- - - FEEWORKSHEET forTEMPORARY(notdrought)TRANSFERS_'----
-

~ 1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer:2(2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (2b) Ifonlyone water right this wilf be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $310
Do you propose to change the place of use fora non-irrigation use? Rt CEIVED
[] No: enter 0 on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) ))

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: 0 (3a) DE €»8 202
l Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b)

I
III If 3b is 0, enterO on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) RD

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: Q.Jhland
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enteron line 3 3 $0

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
Jo: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) II

~Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: 53.6 (4a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» » 4 $144.72
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) ) Subtotal: 5 $1,404.72

Is this transfer:
[] necessaryto complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? I

[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to I

fish and wildlife habitat? l
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enterO on line 7» ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 $0
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1,404.72

·- FEEWORKSHEETfor TEMPORARYDROUGHT TRANSFERS- -

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00
Enter the cfs forthe portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):

(2a)
l Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2bl
l If 2b is 0, enterO on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) ) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 NA

Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres ofPrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to getthe transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

2. Ifthe water right certificate does not 11sttotal cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125 cfs/oc= 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included In the transfer; however do not countcfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed onlyonce for each "on the ground" acre Included in the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would be only0.56 cf,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0).

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 3 of 14 138 8 1 TACS



RECEIVED
0EC 28 2071Part 4 of 5-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
......--

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITI ONAL coNrd{3iL
Heverly Brothers c/o Jeff Heyerly (503) 651-3515
ADDRESS -

FAX NO.
31958 S. Palmer Rd
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Molalla OR 97038
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTSWillALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Doann Hamilton / Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc. (503) 632-5016 (503) 349-6946 (cell)
ADDRESS FAX NO.
18487 S. Valley Vista Road (503) 632-5983
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Mulino OR 97042 phgdmh@gmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTSWill ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
We are applying for new groundwater rights (Application G-18967)on the acres being irrigated. Until this
new groundwaterapplication can be completed, we need to do a temporary transfer to cover these acres.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located?0 Yes Q No

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

13881
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[] check here ifany ofthe water rights proposedfor transfer are or will be located within or served
byan irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: Ifthis boxis checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Clackamas Co. Department of Transportation and 150 Beavercreek Road
Development, Planning Division
CITY STATE I ZIP
Oregon City Oregon 97045

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

CITY

I EITTITT NAME

RECEIVED
EC 79 202l

OWRD

13881
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Part Sa of 5b -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part S for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 38507

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.11 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

__gallons perminute (gpm)

RECEIVED
DEC 28 2021

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system orthe system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the well using a 5 Hp
submersible pump to convey water through a portable mainline to irrigate grass seed using portable
impact sprinklers.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Me

Twp % (fr

EQ Authorized CLAC 930 feetnorth and 260

2503 5 s 1 E 14 SE SW 1300 feet westfromtheS¼□ Proposed corner, Section 14.

D Authorized CLAC 420 feet south and 690
5 s 1 E 12 NE SE 1800 feet west from theE

Q Proposed 53757
corner, Section 12.

D Authorized CLAC 1,355 feet south and2,480

74503
5 s 1 E 12 SW SE 1700 feet west from theE

Q Proposed corner, Section 12.
Well 2

Well1

Well

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) ] Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU) 0 Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Character of Use (USE) 0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

] Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Revise8 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 6ot14l3 } 8] TAcs



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 38507
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. ffmore than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
a. $ - OD(s)/

POD(S) or "CODES" from
Gvt Type ofUSE oA(s) (name previous Tax Gvt NewType POA(s) to

Priority
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax

lot or Acres listed on
Priority

gage) Twp Rng Sec 'I¼¼ gs Acres beused
Lot or number Date l!ot of USE Date

l DLC Certificate from Table 1)
DLC (from

« I
Table 1)

I I ss sw/Nw
Wells 11-14­

' POU, POA 1 E 13 301 NA 13.6 IR
1&2 1966I

I I I I'
I II

I ~ I I
I I -

I I I-
I I

g- I

I I
I I

I I I
I I

I I

I II I

TOTALACRES TOTALACRES 13.6
,--
co Additional remarks: None
co
o
1-1

I
I ~evised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 of 14
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For Place of Use Changes
Water Rig'1t Certificate # 38507

RECEIVED
Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 0EC 23 2021
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ] No ·

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: A ORD
Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included ir:"1 the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

[] well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed wel/(s) not yet constructed orbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA}. The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do net
access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well-

-- specific rate
Total Casing eal (cfsor

Well ID Tag well Casing Intervals depth(s) d gpm). If
Name or No. L­

depth Diameter (feet) (intervals) less th

Number }

Authorized YES CLAC 2503 SeeWell Log CLAC 2503
Well

Well 1 YES CLAC 53757 SeeWell Log CLAC 53757 Not less
than the

well 2 YES CLAC 74503 SeeWell Log CLAC 74503 allowed
rate

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 9 of 14 13881
- TACS



Part Sb of 5b -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 95232

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 2.3 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

0EC 23 2021

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at sometime within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the Well 1 {CLAC 53757)
using a 75 Hp submersible pump with a variable speed drive to make up the supply demand
differences if Well 2 (CLAC 74503) water levels drops. Well 2 uses a 60 Hp submersible pump to
conveywater through the same 6-inch mainline supplied by both wells. Water is conveyed through
the 8- and 6-inch buried PVC mainline with hydrants located every 270 feet where portable 6- and 5-
inch aluminum mainlines with hydrants can be attached, and/or portable 40-foot-long aluminum
hand lines with impact sprinklers. Hard hose travelers can also be attached to the hydrants

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

181 Authorized CLAC
53757

5 s 1 E 12 NE SE 1800□ Proposed

181 Authorized CLAC
74503

5 s 1 E 12 SW SE 1700□ Proposed

Measu! :s
(from d

surv

420 feet south and 690
feet west from theE
corner, Section 12.

1,355 feet south and 2,480
feet west from theE
corner, Section 12.

¼ ¼SecRngTwp

Is this POD/POA

Well 2

Weill

POD/POA
Name or
Number

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

O Additional Point of Diversion {APOD)

check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well {POA)

[] character of Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation {APOA}

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 13881
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 10 of 14 TACS



a No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the r;iext !')age. l:Jse tine
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the p0rtion of the water right to be ehanged.

RECEIVED
0EC 28 2021

ORD

13881
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 11 of 14 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 95232
list only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED {the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED {the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water rightthatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.
"CODES" from -------,

Gvt Type ofUSE POD(s) or
previous Gvt New

POD(s)/
l Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax POA(s) to be Priority

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¾~ Lotor Acres Type
Lot or number Date Lot used(from Date

DLC Certificate from_Table 1) DLC of USE Table 1)
..

5 s 1 I E 12 Nw SE 1700 NA 1.9 IR
Authorized 5-20­ POU 5 s 1 E 13 NE I SW 401 NA 20.0 IR

Authorized 5-20-1997
Well 1 & 2 1997 Well 1 & 2

'
5 s 1 E 12 Sw SE 1700 NA 2.0 IR Authorized 5-20­

POU 5 s 2 E 7 NE /NW
1000, DLC

13.4 IR Authorized 5-20-1997
I I Well 1&2 1997 I 1100 40 Well 1&2

s 1 I E 13 Ee NE 200 Lot 1 0.2 IR Authorized 5-20­
POU ss 2 E NW NW 1000 DLC 6.6 IR

Authorized 5-20-1997s Well 1&2 1997
7 40 Well 1 & 2

s/s 1 13 NE NE 100
DLC

3.4 IR Authorized 5-20­
POU IE 37 Well 1 & 2 1997

1 I E 13 Nw 100 DLC 3.6 IR Authorized 5-20­
POU l I5 s NE 37 Well 1 & 2 1997I

ss I Authorized 5-20­
I I1 E 13 Nw NE 200 Lot 2 15.7 IR Well 1 &2 1997

POU
I

s's I DLC Authorized 5-20­ i

I I1 E 13 Sw NE 100 37 4.3 IR Well 1 & 2 1997 POU I
s's ' sE

DLC Authorized 5-20­ I

1 E 13 NE 100 8.0 IR
WeJI 1&2 1997

POU II 37

s's SE I 0.9
Authorized 5-20­

POU I1 E 13 NE 200 Lot7 IR Well 1 &2 1997 I

l TOTAL ACRES 40.0 TOTAL ACRES 40.0,. ..
co Additional remarks: None
00
b

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 12 of14
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Water Right Certificate# 95232
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" orthe "to" lands? D Yes ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, orground water registration numbers: NA

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse underORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s} of appropriation (well(s)} or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

] well log(s) foreach authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. {Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to completeTable 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
yourtransfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Total
well
depth

Perforated Static
waterCasing Seal or level of

easing Intervals depth(s) screened completed
Diameter (feet) (Intervals) Intervals

well(in feet)
(in feet)

Source
aquifer
(sand,
gravel,

basalt, etc.)

Well ­
specific rate

(cfs or
epm). If
less than
full rate of
water right

well 1

well 2

YES CLAC 53757

YES CLAC 74503

Revised 7/1/2021

See Well Log CLAC 53757

See Well Log CLAC 74503

RECEIVED
EC 2 3 207\

13881 ­
OWRD

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 13 of 14

Not less
than the
allowed
rate
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Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications

Table 4. Klamath Basin/CountyWell Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY)

Is there currently a flowmeter installed on each of the POAs listed inTable 1 of this application? D Yes D No*

please note that watermaster staffwill visit the well to confirmflowmeter presence. Wherepossible, watermaster staffwill take a static water level
measurement. Alterations to the well headmaybe required in order to make the water levelmeasurements.

For eachwell, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter reading and the date the readingwas
taken in the table below.

RE
DEC 2-S 2.0?.\

OWRD
I
11

a ~ ~~ ­
OWNER'S

WELTAG NUMBER WELLLOGID FLOWMETER SERIAL
FLOWMETER READINGWELL NAMEOR : FLOWMETERDATE FLOWMETER LOCATION I

(IF AVAILABLE) (E.G., KLAM 1234) NUMBER
NUMBER.

- - - - - ---

­

- -,.....
co
vv
00 ..-~,-- CElvt

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 14 of14 TACS



Application for Water Right
transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of CLACKAMAS}

I, STEVE HEVERLY, in my capacity as OPERATOR,

mailing address 31958 s. PALMER Ro. MOLALLA, OR 97038

telephone number (503)407-6738, beingfirst duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of thewater right is based on (check one}:

RECEIVED

EC 23 202l

OWRD

[] Personal observation 0 Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

D Water was used duringthe previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate #_;OR

0 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:
is ate

l Gov't Lot 3 Ar,I

Certificate # 11 rownship Range Mer Sea ¼ ¼
ll or DLC (ifappl icable)- a. - " <. -

OR

D
D

0

ConfirmingCertificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:__(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use ls needed for the portion not leased instream.}; OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2} Is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate# (For Historic POD/POATransfers)

Revised 7/1/2021

(continues on reverse side)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2

13881
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RECEIVEE

3. m, DEC 4 8 2021• e Water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): yCROPS
4· 1 understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above OWRO

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

/ z._- ;r- z I
Date

My Commission Expires: l1 1. 'LLQ / 1-D l5

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this I~t~ay of~u,u..btVio z(.

±el%t.OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER VON EYNERN

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1017378

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

·- - - - - -

I•
I Supporting Documents Examples '

e nI -d -S ~ - --- -
D Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows Issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate) --0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops

-

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer orseed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[]Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records forwater delivered
district records, NRCSfarm management plan, or I

records of otherwater suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement I
I

• Beneficial use reports from district
I

I

II • IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report Ii
II • Agricultural Stabilization Plan 11

• CREP Report

D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolvedifferent areas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us

l Google Earth-earth.google.com
Terr_aServe'r-www.terraserver.c_om

O Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidenceof Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS



BEFORE THE WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED

EC 2 9 202l

ORD

In theMatter ofTransfer Application
T-13439, Clackamas County

)
)
)
)

FINAL ORDERAPPROVING A
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACES
OF USEAND POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION

Authority

OregonRevised Statute (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish theprocess in which a
water rightholder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place ofuse and, ifnecessary
to convey the water to the temporary place ofuse, thepoint ofappropriation authorized under an
existing water right. OregonAdministrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements
the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer ·
applications.

Applicant

HEYERLYBROTHERS c/o JEFFHEYERLY
31958 S PALMERRD '
MOLALLA, OR 97038

Findings ofFact

1. OnMay 15, 2020, HEYERLYBROTHERS c/o JEFFBEYERLY filed an application to
temporarily change the place ofuse and change the points ofappropriation to serve the
proposed place ofuse under Certificates 38044, 38507 and 75769 for aperiod of2 years.
The Department assigned theapplicationnumberT-13439.

2. Notice ofthe application for transfer was published on June 2, 2020, pursuant to OAR 690­
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion ofthe first rightto be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 38044 in thename ofRlCHARD MOORHOUSE (perfected under Permit

G-3992)
Use: IRRIGATION of42.9 ACRES
Priority Date: FEBRUARY 13, 1968
Rate: 0.53 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial reviewunder ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial reviewmust be filedwithin tho 60-day time period specified byORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review or petition theDirector for
reconsiderationof this order. A petition for reconsiderationmaybegranted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action ls takenwithin 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.



Limit/Duty:

Source:

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH ofone cubic footper second per acre, or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to
exceed 2.5 acre-feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each.year.
AWELL a tributary ofGRIBBLE CREEK

RECEIVED

0EC 28 2021

OWRD

Authorized PointAppropriation:
Two Rng Mer Sec 0-0 MeasuredDistances -

4S 2E WM 31 SWSE 670 FEETNORTHAND 830 FEET EAST FROM
THE Sl/4 CORNEROF SECTION 31

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRlGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
4S 2E WM 31 SESW 23.2
4S 2E WM 31 SWSE 19.7

Total 42.9

4. Temporary Transfer ApplicationT-13439proposes to temporarily change the place ofuse of
the right to: '

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 ' Acres
5S IE WM 13 SWNW 19.6
5S IE WM 13 NESW 10.3
5S 2E WM 7. NENW 87
5S 2E WM 7 NWNW 4.3

Total 42.9

5. A change inpoints ofappropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place ofuse. Temporary Transfer ApplicationT-13439 proposes to move the
authorizedpoints ofappropriationto:

Distance from
Twp Rng Mer Sec ·0-Q Measured Distances AuthorizedWell in

miles (mi.)
WELL 1-420 FEET SOUTHAND

5S IE WM 12 NE SE 690 FEETWESTFROM THEEAST 1.9 mi.
1/4 CORNEROF SECTION 12
WELL2-1940 FEETNORTHAND

ss IE WM 12 NWSE 620 FEETWESTFROM THESOUTH 2.2 mi.
1/4'CORNEROF SECTION 12

6. The second rightto be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 38507 in the name ofLEWIS 0. VELLE (perfected underPermit G-3517)
Use: IRRIGATION of 13.6 ACRES
Priority Date: NOVEMBER 14, 1966
Rate: 0.11 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

T-13439.sg Page 2 of5 Special Order Volume117, PageC2
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RECEIVED

DEC 23 2021
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured '

under any other rightexisting for the same lands, shall belimited to ONE- 9ij/[?D
EIGHTIETH ofone cubic footper second per acre, or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to
exceed 2.5 acre-feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season ofeach year.

Source: AWELLwithin theKAISER CREEK (ROCKCREEK)

Authorized Point ofAppropriation:
Two Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Measured Distances

5S 1 E WM 14 SESW 930 FEETNORTHAND 260 FEETWEST FROM
THE SI/4 CORNER OFSECTION 14

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRIGATION
Mer Sec Acres
WM 14 SE SW 13.6

7. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13439 proposes to temporarily change the place ofuse of
the right to:

IRRIGATION
T Rn Mer Sec Acres
5 S 1 E WM 13 SENW 13.6

8. "A change inpoints ofappropriation arenecessary to convey thewater to theproposed
temporaryplace ofuse. Temporary Transfer Application T-13439 proposes to move the
authorized points ofappropriation approximately:

. Distance from
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances AuthorizedWell

inmiles (mi.)

WELL 1 -420 •FEET SOUTH AND 690 FEET
5S lE WM 12 NESE WEST FROM THEEl/4 CORNER OF 1.9 mi.

SECTION 12
WELL 2-1940 FEETNORTHAND 620

5S lE WM 12 NW SE FEETWEST FROM THESI4 CORNER OF 1.9mi.
SECTION 12

9. Theportion ofthe third right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 75769 in the name ofGEORGEKYLLO (perfected under Permit G-2958)
Use: IRRIGATION of33.3 ACRES
Priority Date: JUNE8, 1965
Rate: 0.27 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to a
diversion ofONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic footper second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion
ofnot to exceed 2.5 acre-feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season ofeach year.

T-13439.sg Page 3 of5



Source: AWELL a tributary ofMOLALLARIVER

RECEIVED
EC 23 2021

ORDAuthorized Point ofAppropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Measured Distances

5S 2E WM 7 NE SW 41 1030 FEETSOUTH AND 1330 FEET EAST
FROM THE NW CORNER OF DLC 41

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Acres
5S lE WM 12 SESE 41 0.7
5S lE WM 13 NENE 41 2.8
5s 2E WM 7 NWSW 41 8.6
5S 2E WM 7 swsw 41 16.5
5S 2E WM 18 NWNW 41 4.7

Total 33.3

10. Temporary Transfer Application T-13439 proposes to temporarily change the place ofuse of
theright to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres
5S IE WM 13 SENW 24.2
5S 1E WM 13 NESW 9.1

Total 33.3

11. A change inpoints of appropriation are necessary to conveythe water to the proposed
temporary place ofuse. Temporary Transfer Application T-13439 proposes tomove the
authorized.points of appropriation approximately:

) Distance from
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Authorized Well

inMiles (mi.)
WELL 1-420 FEET SOUTH AND 690

5S IE WM 12 NESE FEETWEST FROM THE El/4 CORNER 0.6 mi.
OF SECTION 12
WELL 2- 1940 FEETNORTH AND 620

5S lE WM 12 NW SE FEETWESTFROM THE S I/4 CORNER 0.5mi.
OF SECTION 12

Temporary TransferReview Criteria

12. Waterhas been usedwithin the last five years accordingto the terms and conditions of the
rights.

13. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.

14. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the rights.

15. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer maybe revoked under

'
T-13439.sg Page 4 of5 Special OrderVolume 117, Page 3-A
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ORS 540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any
existing water right.

RECEIVED
EC 3 2021

OWRD

Conclusions ofLaw

The temporary change in places of use and points ofappropriation to serve the temporary places
of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-13439 are consistent with the
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary change in place of use and change in points of appropriation to serve the
temporary place ofuse proposed inTemporaryTransfer Application T-13439 are approved.

2. The former places of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the 2020
and2021 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2021 irrigation season.
The authorization to use the temporary point of appropriation shall be terminated
concurrently.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds
the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 38044, 38507, and 75769
shall be subject to a full and complete review to determine consistency with the
requirements of OARChapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does
not establish a precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent
transfer.

6. The use ofwater at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the tenns and conditions of Certificates 38044, 38507, and 75769.

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificates 38044, 38507,' and 75769
shall continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 38044,
38507 and 75769.

· Manager, for
T RECTOR
OregonWater Resources Department

MailingDate:

T-13439.sg

AUG 2 7 2020

Page 5 of5
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of CLACKAMAS)

I, STEVE HEVERLY, in my capacity as OPERATOR,

mailing address 31958 s. PALMER Ro, MOLALLA. OR 97038

telephone number (503)407-6738, beingfirst duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based oh (check one):

RECEIVED

0EC 23 2021

OWRD

~ Personal observation [] Professionalexpertise

2. I attest that:

[] waterwas used duringthe previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate#__;OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:
- ,.,. - --- a, - - - Govt Lot AcresTownship

1
Certificate # Range Mer Sec ¼¼ or DLC l.(if applicable)- - -

-

-

OR

l8l
0

0

0

Confirming Certificate # 95232 has been issuedwithin the past five years; OR

Part or all of thewater right was leased instream at some timewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 7/1/2021

(continues on reverse side)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2
1388l
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): Row CROPS

4· 1 understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support "REE
statements, my applicationwill be considered incomplete. lVED

DEC 2·3 2021

Date ORD

.LP Del.Zl

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFERVONEYNERN

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1017378

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Signed and sworn to {or affirmed) beforeme

gauge#
Signature of Affiant

- .,.. ·-
Supporting Documents Examples

- . . - ·- toe a

(gj Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows Issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
0 Copies of receipts from sales ofirrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduct ion Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of

establish location and date of photograph a water right.
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

l

Sources for aerial photos:
II OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery

II OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us
II Google Earth - earth.google.com

TerraServer - www.terraserver.com-□ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number

within the last 5 years
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUEDTO

HEYERLY BROTHERS
31958 S. PALMER RD.
MOLALLAOR 97038

STATEOF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

RECEIVED

DEC 2 $ 2021

COWRD

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected under the terms ofPermit G-17897. The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions ofthe use are listed
below.

APPLICATION FILENUMBER: G-14525
SOURCEOF WATER: WELL 1 ANDWELL 2 IN WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 280.0 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 2.3 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MAY l THROUGH OCTOBER 30

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 20, 1997

POINTOF APPROPRIATION LOCATIONS·
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
5S IE WM 12 NESE WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) - 420 FEET SOUTHAND690

FEET WEST FROM EI4 CORNER, SECTION 12
5S IE WM 12 SWSE WELL 2 (ADDITIONAL) - 1355 FEET SOUTH AND

2480 FEET WEST FROMEl/4 CORNER,SECTION 12

The amount ofwater used for irrigation under this right, togetherwith the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, is limited to a diversion ofONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre­
feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year.

ffthdescription o e o ace o use IS as O OwS: '~
Two Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot DLC Acres
5s l E WM 12 NESE 1 23.7
5s 1 E WM 12 NW SE 29.5
5s 1 E WM 12 SWSE 36.5
5s IE WM 12 SESE I 21.3

A

NOTICE OFRIGHTTO PETITION FORRECONSIDERATION ORJUDICIALREVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, underORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit orwater right certificate subsequent in priority mayjointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

Application G-14525.ra.klk Page 1 of3 Certificate 95232

1388



Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot DLC Acres
5s 1 E WM 13 NENE 37 3.4
5S IE WM 13 NENE 1 0.2
5s I E WM 13 NWNE 37 3.6
5$ 1 E WM 13 NWNE 2 17.0
5S IE WM 13 SWNE 37 5.2
5S IE WM 13 SWNE 3 26.6
5s IE WM 13 SE NE 37 8.1
5s IE WM 13 SE NE 7 0.9
5s IE WM 13 NE SE 37 35.6
5s IE WM 13 NWSE 37 10.0
5s IE WM 13 NWSE 4 26.6
5s IE WM 13 SWSE 5 7.3
5s 2E WM 18 NESW 42 0.1
5s 2E WM 18 NWSW 42 24.4

RECEIVED

0EC 23 2021

ORD
Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meter or othersuitable measuring device as approved by the
Director in good working order at each point ofappropriation, shall keep a complete record ofthe amount ofwater
used each month, and shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use measurements to theDepartment
annually ormore frequently as may be required by the Director.Further,the Directormay require the water user to
report general water-use information, including the place and nature ofuse ofwater under the right

B. The water usershall allow the Watennaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided however, where the
meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, theWatermaster shall request access upon
reasonablenotice.

Ifsubstantial interference with a seniorwater right occurs due to withdrawal ofwater from any well listed on this right, then
use ofwater from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/orthe schedule ofwithdrawal shall be regulated until or
unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The
Department encourages junior and senior appropriators tojointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

To monitor the effect ofwater use from the well(s) authorized under this right, the Department requires thewateruser to
make and report annual staticwater level measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the month ofMarch.
Reports shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days ofmeasurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Following the first year ofuse, the user shall submit seven consecutive annual reports ofstaticwater level measurements.
Based on an analysis ofthe data collected, the Directormay require that the user obtain and report additional annual static
water level measurements beyond the seven year minimum reporting period. The additional measurements may be required
in a different month. Ifthe measurement requirement is stopped, the Directormay restart it at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified waterrights examiner, registered professional geologist, registered
professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction Contractors Board and be
submitted to the Department on forms provided by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing the
measurement to:

(A) Identify each well with its associated measurement.; and
(B) Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth ofa foot as depth-to-water below ground surface; and
(C) Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and
(D) Cerify the accuracy ofall measurements and.calculations submitted to the Department.

Application G-14525.ra.klk Page 2 of3
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The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume ofwithdrawal from, the well(s) ifannual water level
measurements reveal any ofthe following events:

(A) An average water level decline ofthree or more feet per year forfive consecutive years; or
(B) Awater level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than five consecutive years; or
(C) Awater level decline of25 ormore feet; or
(D) Hydraulic interference leading to a decline of25 ormore feet in any neighboring well with senior priority.

The reference level against which future annual measurements will be compared is 126.67 feet below land surface forWell I
and 128.08 feet below land surface forWell 2.

The period ofnon orrestricted use shall continue until the annual water level rises above the decline level which triggered the
action or until the Department determines, based on the water user's and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action
is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or
seniorwater rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur
within the aquifer as a result ofuse under this right. Ifmore than one well is involved, the water usermay submit an
alternative measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the Department.

Groundwater production is allowed only from the DeeperTroutdale groundwater reservoir between approximately 150 feet
and 600 feet below land surface.

The combined quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofappropriation, togetherwith that diverted at the old point of
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point ofappropriation.

Thewells shall be maintained in accordancewith the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance ofWater
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine thewater level elevation in the well at all times.

The Directormay requirewater level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any ofthe provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation ofthe right.

This right is for the beneficial use ofwaterwithout waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
11 ofbest practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.
II

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place ofuse described.

II

II
II 11

II

l

I
II
II

I

I

Issued SEP 1 7 2020

Ji
Dwi t~"
Water light Services Division Administrator, for
ThomasM. Byler,Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Application G-14525.ra.klk Page 3 of3 13881
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TICORTIT
'The RIGHT' choice...urchoice!

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

CustomerService
Phone: 503.219.1000
Emall:Ticor.Resource@TicorTitle.com
clstomaso) QECEIVED

Ec 23 202\

OW/RD

Owner(s)
CoOwner(s)
Site Address
Mail Address

: Heyerly Ronald A Trustee
: HeverlyJudith C Tru
: no Site Address•
: 31958 S Palmer Rd Molalla Or 97038

Parcel Number
Ref Parcel#
T:0SS R:OlE
Telephone

: 01073377
: 51E13 00100
S: 13 a: Q0:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT ANDTAX INFORMATION

Map Page Grid
Census Tract
Neighborhood
Subdivision/Plat
Improvement
Land Use
Legal

: 238.00 Block:5
: Molalla Rural North All Other

: 550 Vacant,Farm Land,Zoned
: SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 5S RANGE 1ETAX
: LOT00100

Mkt Land : $250,241
Mkt Structure
MktTotal : $250,241
%Improved
Assessed Total : $9,162
Mill Rate : 11.7869
LevyCode : 035013
18-19 Taxes $107.99

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
HalfBaths
Fireplace
Heat Type
Floor
Stories
GarageSF

BldgLivingSqFt
1st Floor SqFt
UpperFinSqFt
Finished SqFt
AbvGrdSqFt
UpperTotSqFt
UnFinUpStySqFt
Bsmt Fin SqFt
BsmtUnfin SqFt
BsmtTotal SqFt

BldgSqFt
LotAcres : 30.00
LotSqFt : 1,306,800
Year Built
Foundation
Roof Type
RoofShape
Exterior Fin

TRANSFER HISTORY

owner(s)
·Heyerly Ronald ATrustee

Date
02/01/1999

Doc# Price
99-019838

Deed Loan Type

13881
This title information has been furnished, without charge, In conformance with the guldelines approved by tho State of Orogon Insuranco

Commissioner, The Insurance Dlvlslon cautions intermediaries that thls service ls designed to benefit the ul timate insureds, Indiscriminate use
only benefiting intermediaries will notbe permitted. Sald servicesmay be discontinued. No llabl llty Is assumed for any errors in th ls report.

Information Is deemed reliable but notguaranteed.



Afttr rcconUna rehanlto:
Jolin Hess-Yoder
Attomoyat Law
P.O. Box46S
Wll&0nvillo, OR 07070

Ihtl a change ie requested,endtax statements tot
Ronnld A. Hoyerly,Tmstee and
Judith C. Hoyerly, Trust
I 1738S. Hwy. 211
Molnllll. 0R 97038

Warranty Deed

RECEIVED

DEC 2·3 2021

Rtmatd A. J1eyerly 1111d Judith C. H~yerly, "Ornnton1." h0toby conwy nnd wmAnt, to R.oll&ld A,
Heyerly sad Judith C. He:,w,rly, 111 Tnidce oftbe R=ald A. lleyerl1 Kevocahle Uvlng Trmt Vff/A
wiled February 19, 1999, 11 lo aa 1111di,,ldcd oue-half (IIZ) iatcJu t u wwit-in-c=, 1111d to
Jadith C.Hll)'ttiywtRould A. He,tlty, u Traslee oftbe Jwllth C. Jleyu{y Revouhle lJylGg
Tnut U/1'/A cblied Februaq 19, 1999, • to aa lllldlvlded Ollb-balf (112) ict.orcltII t111a11t,iiMCIDIIIIOD,
or to such Successor Trustees of such trusts created undor such instrument(s) as may horeaftar be
appointed, "Grantee," thofollowing real property, situated in the CountyofClad4mas, StatofOregon:

Svn (7) J)III0daofT!llll propertydesaibedln Bxhibit"A" altllchedhmllo lllldmadoaparthGRIClfbythio
rfern0,

Thopropertyii froDfi'om B1CUI11btlnc:ea011.cqit for thazeofrecord.

THBLIABILITYANDOBLfOATIONSOPTKBGRAm'ORS TOGRAlffl!l!SAN.DGRANTBBS'HmRSAND
ASSIGNSUNDBRTHBWARRANTIBSANDCOVBNANTSCONTAINEDHBRBINOltPROVIDBDBYLA.W
SHALL BBL1Mm!DTOTHB BXl'BN1' ()ll OOVl!RA®TIIAT WOULD BBAVAlLA'llLB TO OAANl'ORS
UNDHRASTANDARDl'OLICYOP'l'rrLB lNSURANCB CONTAININGBXCBPl'IONSPORMATTBRS01'
PUBLIC RECORD. THE LIMITATIONS CONTAINl!D BBRBJ N BXPRBSSL Y DO NOT REIJB VB
GRANTORSOANYLIABILITYOR.OBLIGATIONSUNDBRTH1SINSTJUJMBNT, Blll' Mf!RBLYDBflJNB
1llBSCOPS.NA'l"URI!,ANDAMOUNTOF SUCHLIARIUTYOROBLIGATIONS.

Tl-lSTRUB CONSIDaRATION!'ORnnsCONVBYANCI! IS$ -0-.

THISINSTRUMENTWILLNOi' AlLOWuseOP1lil! PROPERTYDf!SCRIBSDINTHIS INSTJUJMBtll'IN
VIOLATION OJI APPLICABLB LAND USB LAWS AND RBOULATIONS. BBl'ORB SIGNING OR
ACCl!PI'INGnns INSJ'RUMBNI', TifllPBR80NACQUIIIDIGFB8TD'LBTOnmPROP.BRTYSHOUID
CHBa<. WITH THB APPROPJUA.TB crrv OR COUNTY PLANNJNG .DEPARTMBNT TO \IBIUPY
APPROVEDUSBSANDTODBTERMJNBANYL1MtrSONLAW80n'SAGAINSTPARMINGORPORBST
PkACrICBS ASD.l!J'INl!D IN ORS30.930. ·

Wff'NESS 1hollaodofaidGrantorsontbi 19h dayofFcbnmy, 1999.

99Os:
laud'de,A,
Ronald A.Hyrty /5

i.
!

I
t
l

I
i

i
i
s
:/;

t.
l
f
{

I
I
j

SJ'J\TBOFOREGON )u
COUNI'VOFCLACKAMAS ) 99-01 9838 i

:'
r

. nus inaUwna'(was acknowledgedbeforomo on Flllm.ulry7)9 999 by ilolllldA. Heymly md
.lldtb C.Heyrly.

' . i . /_.,...-. t;-<----
JDIINW:.-JODDI Publio for Of'l!80l1

l8. /:~i:= oommiuio11 oxpiro:s: 1 ?.12000
a=.29±ET2±3.2%

13881



. ---------
EXHIBIT "A" TOWARRANTYDEED

Page 1 of2

RECEIVED

DEC 23 2021

OWRD

l
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EXHIBIT"A" 1'O\.\'ARRANT\' ou;r,
P•11el(Contloued)

• ,Plltl\ Ill
Part af St(an I, Tommht $ utM, Hupe I taut ef tu
lllll&MIII lltrldJu, ,. , ,...... . c ... 17, 0, ,9..,
dUCTlbld II follw11

.3:Tl:%.
11Utl 'li.,w lbrth 1' r,,l, UI flll IIUt sn1krl7
11•1 or lht 11111•tt• T1ll 17 fut.taro bl11QJ rh1ht 1f
••, , Uluo touU ll' so· Vnt 111n9 I.Ill l10Ul1tl1 "",, Wllh..111 ,,ner s..uw,, i111•11 r10•1 , , ...,, ,
dlltuce ., m, ftll It I ..,.1 tn Ut Nor\A ud IOlll:%7 72.30« vs

uer./!

:¥!3'1.%'4#±1%°"
""'""' • 11 '11d.-.. c,...11, Orett••
OlfPTld Uomf,oo U..\ !tadof jud (UcrlH<I r. Solt
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ltctt,lf.
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11-'1 Vil\ 11,U dotlUJ llu<1 lort• 11,11 Wla1 II
tho ,.,,t ,, """"''"'·
ct_v
,at ., S..UOl'I 12, TClfflslllp 5 5111111, 1t11111 l rutud
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RECEIVED

DEC 2·3 2021

OWRD
I

I
I
I
I
I

I

3
STATE OF OREGON 99-019838
CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Rocolvtd Ind PIB* In the pub! lo
HOOTdl of CIIOkltlH county
REOl!IPTI MID Fl:E: 88& 1411,llll
OATl!AMJTIH!: 02/26/99 02102 PN
JOHN KAUFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK

13881
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TICOR TIT
200

Customer Service
Phone: 503.219.1000
Email: Ticor.Resource@TicorTitle.com
Clackamas (OR) RECEIVED.

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

0EC 2 3 2021

OWRD

Owner(s)
CoOwner(s)
Site Address
Mall Address

: Heyerly Judith C Trustee
: Heyerly RonaldA Tru
: *no Site Address
: 31958S Palmer Rd Molalla Or 97038

Ref Parcel #
T: 05S R:O1E
Telephone

: 51E13 00Z00
S: 13 Q: QQ:

Parcel Number : 01073386

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENTAND TAX INFORMATION

Map Page Grid
Census Tract
Neighborhood
Subdivision/Plat
Improvement
Land Use
Legal

: 238.00 Block: 5
Mkt Land
Mkt Structure
MktTotal
%Improved
Assessed Total
Mill Rate
Levy Code
18-19 Taxes

: $512,277
: $8,320
: $520,597
:2
: $86,077
: 11.7869
: 035013
: $1,014.58

: Molalla Rural North All Other

: 300 Outbuilding
: 551 Agr,Farm Land,Improved,Zoned
: SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 5S RANGE lE TAX
: LOT00200

PROPERTYCHARACTERISTICS

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
HalfBaths
Fireplace
Heat Type
Floor
Stories
Garage SF

BldgLivingSqFt
1st Floor SqFt
UpperFlnSqFt
Finished SqFt
AbvGrdSqFt
UpperTotSqFt
UnFinUpStySqFt
Bsmt Fin SqFt
Bsmt Unfln SqFt
Bsmt Total SqFt

BldgSqFt
Lot Acres : 115.62
Lot SqFt : 5,036,407
Year Built
Foundation
Roof Type
Roof Shape
Exterior Fin

TRANSFER HISTORY

Owner(s)
:Heyerly Judith C Trustee

Date
02/01/1999

Doc # Price
99-019838

Deed Loan Type

1 ­This title Information has been furnished,without charge, in conformance with the guldellnes apprle3iv~e~te ofOregon Insurance
commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions Intermediaries that this service ls designed to benefit the ultimate Insureds. Indiscriminate use
only benefiting Intermediaries wlll not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No llablllty Is assumed for any errors In this report.

Information Is deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



After rccona,.rd1u,t tat
JohnHees-Y'oder
Attomoy lit Law
P.O. Box 465
Wilonvill, OR 97070

Ulltil• chuge la~qunttd,Nndtaa llt.l ld!leab to:
Ronald A. Heyerly,Trusteemd
Jll!ithC. Hc,yarly, TIUll.eo
11738 s. Hwy. 211
Molalla, OR 97038

Warranty Deed

Rould A. Jle)'tl'IJ Md JINltls C. Heyerly, "Granton," hereby convey and warrant, to Ruald A.
Heyerlyd Jadldt C. Hf1CIV, • 1'nlltoetr llio ll8oaldA. lleyerlyRevocable LMai!T...a IJff/A
dated February 19, 1999, s to adivided oe-blf (1/2) iterest ss teat-la-cmen, and to
Jadltli C. Ht)'ln1 adRtuld A. Heyerly, 'Trtee cf the Jlllldl C. Heyerly RevublLlvng
1'nllIJfl'/A dmd rdlrury 19, 1999,•maa amllvtded aedlllf(lf2) i.rut•~
or to such Successor Trusts ofuh trusts created undor such intrurant(s) as may 1-11:er bo
appointed, "Grantee,"thofollowing, reelproperty, situatedin thoCouosy ofClackernu, l;tllte of'Orc(Pl;

!RECEIVED

DEC 2-3 202f

OWRD

Sevan(7) J)ll10CII■otroalpropt■ty deecrlbedln !WiibituA"D!lacbedbcrdo lllldmado■p■rth«cof bylhia
n:fercnca.

Thoproperty 1,&.olrom coa.imbr■nccloicccptCor lhllte ofrecGl'd.

THBLIABILrfYANDOBUGi\TIONSOJITHBGRANI'ORSTOGRi\NJ1!.BSANDGRANI11BS'IIJ3JRSAND
ASSIGNSUNDERn1BWARRAMl'IBSANDCOVJINi\NTSCONTAINBDHERBlNOll.PROVIDl!DBYLAW
SHALL BBL!MrrBDTOnmBXTBNI' Of OOVBRAGBTHAT WOULD BBAVAILABLB TO GRANroRS
UNDllllAsrANDAIU>POLICY~TITl.8 INSURANCBOOm'AININOBXCSPl'IONBPORW.Tr!IRS01'
PUBUC RECORD. THE LIMITATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN EXPRESSLY DO NOT RELIEVE
~Of' ANYLIAB1Un' OROIILIOAT!ONSUNDBRTlflS INSTRUMBNT, BUI'MBRBl,YDBFJNB
11:IB SC0'9,NATURB,AHDAMOUlffOP SOCHL!ArulJTY0AOBlJQATIONS.

TIIBTIWBCONSI08RATlONl'ORTHIS(X)NVBYANCB IS$-0-.

TJIJS INSTRUMBNTWILLNOTALLaNUSBa, THEPROPERTYDBSCRIBBDINTHIS INSl'II.UMBNTIN
VlOU..'ltON Of' APl?LICABLB LAND USl! LAWS AND Rl3ClllLA110NS. BBPORB SIGNING OR
A.CCBPTINOTHIS INSI1WMBNl',THE FHRSON ACQUIRING FEBTITLETO THB PROPERTY SHOULD
amcx wrra nm APPROPJUATB CITY OR COUNTY PI.ANNINO DBPAllTMflNT TO \llllUJIY
Al'PBO\'BD U8l!SAND'IODB'IaMlNBANYLlMtl'SON LAWSUITS AGAINSTFARMING0P0RE8T
PRACTl<l38AS DBlllNBD INORS 30.930.

wmms8the bandoflaidG'IIDlln oatt.da 19th dayafI'cbru:Jly, 1999.

ar#ts#ts$
STATEOFOREGON )»
OOUNfV OFCLACKAMAS ) g9-019838

i.
I

l
I

1
!

t,.
i
~
l
I;
C

'i

000
.11111111111..JIIDER
ll11Nli PIIIUXElCH
CXllollmlNIllOlll ll

Ofll.2UIII

• 'This intnumntwas 1cialCM1C9d bGforo lll0 OIi Febnlalyr;9. 999 by 8(ma1d A. lf.oylllyOld
JuiilhC.Heysly.

@sets-sggg$,-#$-is9iy,:' '{ »­•I

l
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EXHIBIT"A"TOWARRANTV DEED
Page 1 of2

RECEIVED

0EC 28 2021
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TICOR TIT
$e Bose 39

(C ~,,(- )' i:·--~ ,. \ /;
CustomerService
Phone: 503.219.1000 • --
Email: Ticor.Resource@TicorTitle.com /300
Clackamas (OR)

RECEIVED

DEC 2 3 2021
OWNERSHIP INFORMATION ORD

Owner(s)
CoOwner(s)
Site Address
Mall Address

: Heyerly Steven PTrustee
: HeverlyRita A Trust
: 32897 S Dryland Rd Molalla 97038
: 31958s Palmer Rd Molalla Or97038

Ref Parcel#
T:05S R:O1E
Telephone

: 51E14 01300
S:14 Q: a0:

Parcel Number : 01073867

PROPERTYDESCRIPTION ASSESSMENTAND TAX INFORMATION

MapPage Grid
Census Tract
Neighborhood
Subdivision/Plat
Improvement
Land Use
Legal

: 238.00 Block: 4
: Molalla Rural North All Other
: Renaissance Heights
: 132R1-3 Res 1 Story Basement
: 401Tract,Tract Land,Improved
: SECTION 14TOWNSHIP 5S RANGE 1E TAX
: LOT01300

Mkt Land
Mkt Structure
MktTotal
%Improved
AssessedTotal
MIii Rate
Levy Code
18-19 Taxes

: $141,096
: $238,000
: $379,096
: 63
: $166,920
: 11.7869
: 035007
: $1,967.47

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Bedrooms :4 BldgllvingSqFt : 3,258 BldgSqFt
Bathrooms : 1.50 1st Floor SqFt Lot Acres :3.04
Full Baths :1 UpperFinSqFt Lot SqFt : 132,422

Half Baths : 1 Finished SqFt Year Built :1947
Fireplace : Single Flreplce AbvGrdSqFt : 3,258 Foundation : Concrete
Heat Type : Forced Air-Oil UpperTotSqFt RoofType : Wd Shingle
Floor : Hardwd UnFinUpStySqFt Roof Shape : Gable

Stories : 1 Bsmt Fin SqFt Exterior Fin : Shake

Garage SF Bsmt UnflnSqFt
Bsmt Total SqFt

TRANSFER HISTORY

owner(s)
:HeyerlySteven PTrustee
:Heyerly Steven P
:Heyerly Steven P & RitaA

Date
:06/20/2016
:05/03/2010
:03/01/1998

Doc # Price
016-040120 :
010-026428
0098-28193 :$30,000

Deed Loan Type
:Bargain& S :
:Bargain& S :$172,000 :Convent

1$881

This title Information has been furnished, without charge, In conformance with the guldellnes approved by the State ofOregon Insurance
commissioner, The Insurance Division cautions Intermedlarles thatthis service is designed to benefit the ultimate Insureds. Indiscrimi nate use
only benefiting Intermediaries wlll not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No llablllty Is assumed forany errors In this report.

Information Is deemed reliable but not guaranteed.
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RECEIVED

cctamascounty omctel Records 2018.040120
Sherry Hall, county clerk

I«InIMI!...
D-' cntt stn»52CONNIE
'$10.00$16.00$2200$10.00. •'• . . . . .. .

BARGAIN ANDSALEDEED

AFTERRECORDING RETURN TO:
WIilametteValley Estate Planning& Probate, LLC
388 StateSt Suite810
Salem OR 97301

UNTILA CHANGE IS REQUESTED,
SEND ALLTAX STATEMENTSTO:
Steve and RitaHeyerly
31958S. PalmerRd.
Molalla, OR 97038

Steven P. Heyerly, 31958 S. PalmerRd. Molalla, 0R 97038, "Grantor," conveys to Rita A. Heyerly
and Steven P. Heyerly, Trustees, or their successors In interest, of the Rita A. Heyerly Living Trust
dated April 1, 2016, and any amendments thereto, 31958 S. Palmer Rd. Molalla, 0R 97038,

•"Grantee," all Interest in the following described real property, in the County of Clackamas, State of
· Oregon:

See Exhibit A, which ismadeaparthereofbythisreference.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance consists of or Includes other property or
valuegiven as provided for estateplanning consideration.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
19.5.305 TO 195.336 A N D SECTIONS 5 TO 1 1, CHAPTER 4 2 4, OREGON LAWS 2 0 0 7 , SECTI O N S 2 TO
9AND 17,CHAPTER855, OREGONLAWS2009,AND SECTIONS2 TO 7,CHAPTER8, OREGON LAWS
2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE .
PROPERTY SHOULDCHECKWITHTHEAPPROPRIATE CITY ORCOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLYESTABLISHED LOT
OR PARCEL'. AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.0iO 0R 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF. THE .
LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED INORS 30.930,AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THERIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER 0RS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195,305 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009,AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER8,OREGON LAWS 2010.

DATED: this 27°1 day ofApril, 2016 GRANTOI!; ff,.:,. e '::JJ ff
seven.e»""j

StateofOREGON
Countyof.Marlon

This Instrumentwas acknowledgedbefore me onApril 27, 2016 bySteven P. Heyerly.. . . .

OFFICIAL STAMP
·M,tSON KATHIE. FLADWOOD

) NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSlON N0. 9-47311

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2020

Page I of2- Steve nnd Rita Heyerly - Residence Deed 13881



EXHIBITA

RECEIVED
0EC 28 202)

OWRD
That portion of the Southeast one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter of Section
14, Township 5 South Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian of the County of
Clackamas and State of Oregon, described as (allows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the above described property; thence
Northerly on the East property line a distance of580.0 feet to the point of beglnging
of the tract herein described; thence continuing Northerly along said East property
line a distance of 465.0 feet to a point; thence West 315 feet; thence S_outherly and
parallel with said East property line a distance of465.0 feet; thence East 315.0 feet
more or less, to the point ofbeginning of the tract herein described.

Pag2of 2 - Steve and Rita Heyerly - Residence Dood /:~

e) 13881



OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

Customer Service
Phone:503.219.1000
Email: Tlcor.Resource@TlcorTitle.com

Clackamas (OR) RECEIVED

0EC 28 2021

OWRD
Owner(s)
CoOwner(s)
SiteAddress
Mail Address

: Heyerly Ronald ATrustee
: Heyerly Ronald A Liv
: no Site Address*
: 31958 S PalmerRdMolallaOr 97038

Parcel Number
Ref Parcel #
T: 05S R: 01E
Telephone

: 01073876
: 51E14 01301
S:14 Q: QQ:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENTAND TAX INFORMATION

Map Page Grid
Census Tract
Neighborhood
Subdivision/Plat
Improvement
Land Use
legal

: 238.00 Block: 4
: Molalla Rural North All Other

: 300 Outbuilding
: 551Agr,Farm Land,Improved,Zoned
: SECTION 14TOWNSHIP 5S RANGE lETAX
: LOT01301

Mkt Land : $444,475
Mkt Structure : $350
MktTotal : $444,825
%Improved
AssessedTotal : $46,014
Mill Rate : 11.7869
Levy Code : 035007
18-19 Taxes : $542.37

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Bedrooms BldglivingSqFt BldgSqFt
Bathrooms 1st FloorSqFt Lot Acres : 94.74
Full Baths UpperFlnSqFt Lot SqFt : 4,126,874
Half Baths Finished SqFt Year Built
Fireplace AbvGrdSqFt Foundation
HeatType UpperTotSqFt RoofType
Floor UnFInUpStySqFt Roof Shape
Stories Bsmt Fin SqFt Exterior Fin
GarageSF Bsmt Unfin SqFt

Bsmt Total SaFt

TRANSFER HISTORY

owner(s) Date Doc# Price Deed Loan Type
:Heyerly RonaldATrustee :02/26/1999 099-019840 :Warranty

This title information has been furnished, without charge, in conformance with the guldellnes approved by the State ofOregon Insurance
Commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions Intermedlarles thatthls servce Is designed to bonoflttho ultlmoto Insureds. Indiscriminate use
only benefiting Intermediaries will not be permitted. Sold services may be discontinued. No lloblllty Is assumed for any errors In this report.

Information Is doomed rcllnble but not guaranteed.
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3-019840
Heyesiy.

Until a ehunge l» requested end tax statementsto:
Ra,a!dA. Hoyorly,TNICeoand
Judith C.HO'iO'lY,TIUILOo
11738 S. Hwy. 211
Mol1\l1. OR 97038

..
Jalfl 11!11.voDb
I01Mt l'UIW-0.'t!OOH

na.g,9g9.9Li,...._.,.... .,.,_ JlCll. 1t,.lllCll

998­
lPGZee_
RonaldA.Heydly "

STATBOP O!U!GON ) 118
COUNJ'YOFCLACKAMAS )

This instrumagwasacknowledgedbaforeme 011 February 19, 1

W1rr111lyDetd

Roaaid A. Bt)'Crly, "Onmtor," 111,roby OOIIVO)"I end \WITMIII, to Rollolld A. lloyerly ud Judl lh C,
Heyerly, 111Tnaue r1.tho Reillld A. HtyeJly Rftoublt LIYblg ·rrart Urr/A dal6d Febnwy 19,
1999,u hi 1111 UlldlvldKI OIIO-u1I (Ila) lmaratII ttJIUlt.bi -unmnoa, 111d to JadlllaC. Heyerly and
Rould A. Htyel'iy, u 1'1'111tee of 1lle Judith C. Heymy ReY11ahle LhiDg Trmt U/r/A dated
Febl'IIII')' 19, lffJ, 11 to an dndtd Ollb-llalf (t/J) lnttrut u~. or to much
SllCOIIUOr Trullles r:L ,uch tnllll created 11\der 111d, lnarumax{1) 88 llllY horoett.r bo oppaintod,
"Orania.." thofollOY.ii)arcQI.propmty, mni.ted in thoCountyofClacbluu, SutoofOregon:

SeeBxhibit"A", attached htnto aodm.,do•pm lllnofbythla rcfllrenc:e.

Theproperty is free fromencurb.noes except ferU.O.tlrecord.

THBLJABll,ITYANDOBLIOATIONSOi' THBO'RAN10RSTOORANTBBSANOOAANl'BSS'HBIRSAND
ASSI0NSUNDBRTHBW>.RRANTIBSANOCOWNANrSC<>NTAINBDHBIUllNORPROVU>l!D BY LAW
SHALLBBLIMITIDTOTHEBXn!NtOll COVl!VJJBTHATWOU.D 'BR AVAILABLBTO ORANI"ORS
\!ND.BR.A STA.NDAROPOLICY O TITLE TNSURANCBCONTAINLNG HXCHPTIONSFORMATTHRS O
PUl!LIC RBCORD. TilB LTMll'ATIONS CXlNTAl?lBD HBRB1N BXP1U!SSLY DO NOT lU!LJB\12
(lRAfffl)RS OPANYLIADILl'l'YOR.OBLlOA'l'IONSUN0mt THIS l?lSTRUMSNT, BUTMBRSLY Dl!ll.lNB
TJ:i.B SCOl'B,NATIJRB, AND AMOUNrOl1 SUQi LlABIJJTY OilOSUOATION8.

THS'l'RUBCONSIDI!RA'l'IONPO!lTHISCONVBYANCBIS$-0-.

THIS INSTRUMENT'WILLNOTALLOWUSBORTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED INTHIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OP APPLlCABLB LAND USS LAWS ANO RBOULATlotlS. B8l'OAS SIGNING OR
ACCBPrlNOTiiJS 1N8TI\tJM1Wl', THBPBRSONACQU!RlNOFBBTm.B'l'Onm PllOPmlTY SHOULD
CHBC1' Wl'ffl THB "1'PRCX>R!ATB crrY OR CX>UNTY a.ANNINO DBPAIO'MBNT TO \IBRIPY
APPROVEDUSBS ANOTODB'J'l!RMJNBANYLIM?l'SONLAW8lJJTSAOAINSTPAJIMlNO<»tPOIU!S1'
PRACTICBS ASDBFIN11D INORS 30.9'30.

WITNBSS1hc handoflll!idGrallloren lhla 19thday of'February, 1999.

Aner recordJng rthlni to:
JohnHau-Yoder
AttomoyuLaw
P.O. Box465
Willanville, OR 97070

l
I

l

13881
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STATE OF OREGON 99-019840
C LACICAMAI COUNTY
Recolvwd and placed In the publ1o
TeCOTdt Of 0l&ok1AH Dolllli.Y
ROE. IPT¢ ADO FEE: 68380 4a.go
ATE THe; 02/26/99 02102 PM
JOHN KAU,,MAN, COUNTY CLERK
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Clackamas County Officlql Records 2004..087389Sherry Hull, County Clerk

ru1mJJllffl!llfJJJ[¥!llllllllIIIIII $ai.OO
09/20/2004 01:13:02 PM

O-D Cncm-t Stn•2 BEVL.
$10.DD $11.00 $10.00

WARRAN'IY DEED

AlrrrIDRRll:CORDINO SENDTO:
Relf, Relf& Thalhofcr, Attorneys
P. 0. Bcpc 729
Canby, OR 97013-0729

UNTIL OTHERWISE REQUESTED,
SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
HeyerlyBrothers
32899 S. Dryland Road
Molalla, OR 97038

Consideration: $NIL.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that RONALD HEYERLY,
Successor Trustee of the Blanche Heyerly and Vernon HeyerlyTrustU/T/D June
22, 1992, hereinafter called GRANTOR, for the consideration hereinafter stated,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto JEFF HEYERLY and STEVE
HEYERLY, hereinafter called GRANTEE, each as to an undivided one-half
interest as tenants in common, that certain real property, with the tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise
appertaining, situated in the County of Clackamas, State ofOregon, described as
follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the quarter section comer on the south boundary of
Section 12, Township 5 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette
Meridian, in the County of Clackamas and State of Oregon; thence
East 20 chains to a stalce; thence North 7° East 35.90 chains to a
rock in the center of the County Road; thence North 81° West 6.50
chains to a stake; thence North 88° 15' West 17,60 chains to a
stake on the north and south quarter section line through Section
12; thence Sotith 37.15 chaini,3 to the place of beginning,
ElXOIDPTINQ therefrom the fpllowin~ trapts;

1, A tract conveyed to Claolramas Canty h deed fam
Benjamin Heverly et al to 2laolre as Connyrerdt Beptemher@,
1915, 1 l3001r 14 Pfi!J@ 611, d@@d rn • , , lit-l § • , ~state of Oregon,
A. A taet conveyed by Benjamin Heyerly et tux to !lemons H.
Marsh et u by deed recorded December 5, 1919, in Buol 13, page
050 tfoecl too0t·da, dlaokatUal:l duU11l\)I', Oh:igdl'1,

1110 NAVJll ANb 'tt) HdLlJ tho l:lll01o UUl.t) tlm ~ttld dlti\N'tllilli 1:1.uJ.
tH:<AN1!41.DW'U hoh't!, rm uoMllitli'fj e.lltl tHiol8llt1 ltn-uvo1•,

Aud af:ild tlHAN1I'OH ht:n111by UV01H1tltll ltJ itid with ttlilll u1~•11llil!l ~11tl
tllVU'l~1'1!1W1U l10Jt1tt, l:lll6Udt1~ul'l=J ttiltl l:Uit:JlgtH~ 11m,t tlNAN'ltHt 1§ laWi\llW md.Mtl in
feo pimple of tho bovt tauted petite, Tio front all eweumbrnteve,d that
#N'T'oH will wnrrnnt nntd forever doled the nll pr»miles ntd over pnrt nnd
parcel theretogalust the lawful clnims td deminnds of nllpersons wl sot 1,
et+pt those claliunder 1hielove destvtlbveid evtmtbtt1we8,
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The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of
dollars, is $NIL. This is a distribution of trust assets.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING bR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular
includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the
provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESSWHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed this instrument this
day ofSeptember, 2004.

RONALDHEYERLY, Successor
Trustee of the Blanche and Vernon
HeyerlyTrust dated June 22, 1992,
GRANTOR

STATE OFOREGON

County of Clackamas
ss. >ePT-I,zoos

Before me personally appeared the above named Ronald Heyerly,
Successor Trustee of the Blanche and Vernon Heyerly Trust, and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

-

. OFf!CIALSEAl.
JANICE N VLCEK

NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGONjggg?:.±y9.es, r Eis rs.nz5

Page 2 of2. -WARRANTYDEED

o

or Oregon
ion Expires: 8-22-o

18881



Application for
Water Right Transfer

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon

County of Clackamas
)ss
)

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

0EC 28 2021

OWRD
We Ronald and Judith Heverly in our capacity as Trustees,

mailing address 31958 S. Palmer Rd, Molalla, OR 97038,

telephone number 503-407-6738, duly sworn depose and say that we

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 38507

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-AA),
(transfernumber, Ifknown)

submitted by Heyer!y Brothers c/o Jeff Heverly

on the property in tax lot number(s) 1301

Section 14 Township 5 South Range 1 East, W.M.,

located at Lot is just west o 32897 S. Dryland Rd. Mola!!a, 97038
(sire address)

3g.,sienature of A#RS

Date I /

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER VON EYNERN

NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1017378

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Revised 7/1/2021

Notary Public Oregon

wcorrosionen. ]\7«/2025•

13881



Application for

Water Right Transfer
WATER RESOUKCL8
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us RECEIVED

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon

County of Clackamas
)ss
)

DEC 2-3 2021

OWRD

We Steven and Rita Heverly in our capacity as Trustees.

mailing address 31958 S. Palmer Rd, Molalla, OR 97038.

telephone number 503-407-6738, duly sworn depose and say that we

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 38507

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-AA),
(transfernumber, ifknown}

submitted by Heverly Brothers c/o Jeff Heyerly

on the property in tax lot number(s) 1300,

Section 14 Township 5 South Range 1 East, W.M.,

Date

Date

signature Gt ii#R

Signature of Affiant@.,#g=
located at 32897 S. Dryland Rd, Molalla, 97038

(site address}

_p A-re

all2023.My commission expires

+l«
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

OFFICIALSEAL
JENNIFERVON EYNERN

NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
, , COMMISSION NO. 1017378

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Revised 7/1/2021

13881



_ft.

No

hrs.

hrll.

205

ft. drowdown after 1

ft. Depth of completed woll

g.p.'i'ii, DbCe'-
2 Wns a chemlcnl analysis made'./

r:aJ./m.ln, with ?O
Arle!J!nn flow

Formatlon: Describe by color, cl1arcctcr 3fza ot ma:torfat and structure, and
show thickness of aquific'rs and tile kind anti. 11.11 ture of tl1e matcruttm each
stratum penetrated, with at cast one entry for each change of formation,

(12) WELL LOG:

Depth drilled 210

Temperature ofwater

Bailer test ,

W:M.1ESE_ A SW secuen ll ±. 5S R.

(2) LOCATION OF WELL:

Bearing nnd distance from section or subdiv!B.lon corner

County C]aCkamas Driller's well nwnber

(:1:) ow11.rr,,n.. (11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown Js amount water level .ts,.."i)IJ.ll lowered below static level
Nam@Ley1s Vee]le wasa pump testmade? I YeX No Iyes, by whom?
Address.~t . 3 • Box 36 5 Ylold: cal./min, with :tt, drawdown a1tor

Molalla, Oregon

s1%B ot perforations · in . by In.

2
2

TO

min.
wood

silt_

med.

some coarse also

MATERIAL

clay

soft
Abandon D

Rotary J;;]
Cable fl
Due 0

(5) TYPE OF WELL:
Driven O
.Tetted O
.Bored O

Well screen ins talled? O YesXO No(8) SCREENS:

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
w Well O Deepening D :B,econdltioplng O

ndonmcnt, describe mater.la! and procedure in Item 12.

(7) PERFORATIONS: Pe.rlorated? □ Yes ~ No

Type of perforator used

(4) PROPOSED. USE (check):
Domestic ~ Ind116trial D 'Municipal □
Irrigation j rest Well D Other □.
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Thl'eaded O Wolded~

.65/8mama. tram---0---1t. to.l92,- • Gasel702-.
___".Dlam. from ft. to ft, Gage ·-·--·---
----'H Diam. from -..-·-···· ··-..Ct, to · rt. Gage _ - .

_____ perforations from ._ -- _.._._ ft. to .- -.- ft..
_____ perforations from _ -- ft, to..- - -.- - ft.
____ perfo~ations from ft. to ....;...:_:.....-...- - ft,

•

--perforations from ft. to ft,
-·--· perforations from --·----ft. to. _..... ---ft.

(13) PUMP:

Manu!neturer) N'8Jle ··~-·-..---.......-....-~---
Type• .~ - ,-..---..--··..···--·· li.P. .,:j_,._..__ _

10
19

l 18
l 181922

Wo.tcr Well Oontl·nowr's Oortificntlon:

This well was drilled under my jurlsdictio.n and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME ..C •...G•....westerberg_··-·········-- v ,.
(Peron, firm or corporatl oni) (Type or print)

Address ...Rt.., l.,....Box...151.1....Mulino,..._Orego_n_ .

DrillingMach12erat J;j{c~eJ:Nol.:.. : .J~§__,.__._ .
[Signed] $,· _ ·--·---··--······-··-··

g2 E) .66Contractor's License'No Date , 10 .

D_nte well drlllin,r mncblno moved oft ot well
Work started l

1/18/6

CUBE At>DI'l'IONAL SHEETS lJi' Nl!:CESSA.RY)

lbs, per squnre Inch Dato

!t. bolow lllnd aur!nco Dale

Method of seallnst s1rnto oU

stat! e_level
Tc_ pressureAre

- ,rtrata contain unW1Uable wat-0r? 0 Yes ti No._
Did anY ·

(1.0) WATER LEVELS:

9

:iiPe of water? depth ot strata

ufllcturer's Nnmo ·· · · ..a:_. ·-Model No. ·......·--·-:

-.•---Slotme ---·- Set tr.ol'll. ·..---·----tt, t<? ,_...,._ ;(t,
D1am. ..-. .- ..slot size ....--... Set from -·..-:....,..- :ft. to- -......_ ft.

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Bwen sea1--Materta1 used tn_seal ..2gDQn1{e............-.

Depth t seal -...'r±. was a packer urea? _!es.........
+erOf well bore to bottom ot seal __,_...... .l.Q__ in.DLamec
..- loose strata cemented oU? □ Yes .'.ffi No Depth ··-·• .erea! .r. · ­

was a drive shoe used\''(] YC/1 ';~No . . ..

ll ...,.avel packed? □ Yes•u No Skc ct gr11vcl: - ,- -/as Wc, 6
Gravel placed f.rom __ .. ft. to..---. ft,



RECEIVED

RECEIVED LLD0.#+13579u«etcas
sirAkr cARD»207

lac
STATEOFOREGON 5"Jt,:r

WATERSUPPLYWELL REPORT
(a required byORS537.765)

lnstruc:Uons for rom letln this re ort are on thelast

SWL

we_8/5/98
Date

To

374
365

Material

StreetAddress ofWell (or nearest address) _

(12) WELL LOG:
Ground Elevation _

Date started ,V29/98 Completed 8/7/98

Depth at which water was first found_ya

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
122 ft. below land surface.

Artesian preuure lb. per square inch.

(unbonded)WaterWell Constructor CerUOcatlon:
I certify that the work I performed on the construction alteration or abandonment

of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply wcll con,tru~on standards
Materials used and information reported above are true to the bestofmy knowledge
and belic.f.

f 4 WWCNumber f~0
Signed '(~ H A'-a-,. ,..... Dale wl4{jq.,
(bonded} w£r'WdfConslructor CcrURCJ1tlon:

I acccp responsibilityfor the construction, alteration, or abandonmentwori:
pcrfonned on lhiJ wcll during the construction dates reported above. All worlc
pcrfonncd during this time is in compliance with Oregon water 1upply well
construction• andard,. This report i.J uue to the beatofmy knowledge and bclic.f .

W)YC Number 783
81 is7pa

THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

EeQD

Flowing
0Artesian

Time

[trig+io
Q0lher

Material _

Size of gravel Sx8

□Auger

J»

□Air
Drlll 11cm 11

Method []A

From To Gauge Steel Pl11tlc Welded Threaded

D D D
D D □
D D )
D .□ D
□ □ D
□ D D

QBailer
Drawdown

[3Pam

Final location of 1hoe(s) N::>ne

Temperature of water 54 DepthArtesian Flow Found _
W

I
auer analysis done? 0 Yes By whom _

'' ,au conuin water not suitable for intended use? 0 Too little
pid any 1 □Muddy O0dor QColorcd O0thcr. _
(sly
pcpth ofstrata:

From o • 10" □ D347 374 ' 61 II • 08( n.s.
374163,"--390 10" jg: D

- 390 395 '3' • 08( 10" "' s. D □
395' "--41l 10" g □□ □
-

yd gu/mIn
113°680 I hr.

650 122'6" 4hrs

650 124 6hrs-

(6) CASINGILINER:
Diameter

How was sealplaced:

D Other--=-----------------
Backfill placed fran __ ft. to__ ft.
Gravel placed from 180 ft. to 411 ft.

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time ls 1 hour

G
"''AL& FIRsTCOPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR

ORI iIT'

(1) OWNER: WelllA,.~-~ pf.) LOCATIONOFWELL by legal description: .!gge"or_Feyerly4Sons'skiuokE@6icoo Clackamas 1a.. _
6._ddre11 32899 S.Dryland Rd. Town•hiP. 5S Nor s Range lE B or W. WM.
Q!Y l-t>lalla State OR Zip .97038 Sea.ion 12 NE 1/4 SE 1/4
(2) TYPEOFWORK TutLot 1800 Lot. Blocl: Subdlvi.iion. _

gJNewWell ODec:pcnin g OAlteration (repair/recoodition)DAbandonment
3) DRILLMETHOD:
0Rotary Air □Rotary Mud ~hieoar

r (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:, □Perforations Method _

13screens Type Maerial_Stainless][ld!IdYH/IlldCal,±',ad<,]
l!!I . Slol Tclc/pll"'

T Le Number Diameter 1l1e C11lna Liner

r

(4) PROPOSED USE:
ODomcstic □Community Qindustrial
OThermal □Injection □Livestock

("",. (S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
· Special Construction approval D Ye,~No Depth of CompletedWell 411 ft.

Bxplosivesu,ed OYes (3No lypc Amount _
HOLE SEAL



----- ··- - ..... . . -·· ·- - ·- --
C[ac "\

"5151
~

Ron Heyerly & Sons start card I 101527 wel1 I.p.+L[3510

Well Log Continued From To SWL

Clay Green 194 203 RECEIVED
Clay gray 203 224 0EC 29 2021
Clay blue 224 229

Clay blue sticky 229 247 OWRD
Clay brown 247 282

Sand & clay brown 282 283
Clay gray sticky 283 288..
Sand clay gray· 288 306
Clay gray w/blue claystone 306 329

Clay & claystone blue 329 347

Sandstone black 347 350 137'

Sand black coarse 350 354 137°
Sand black w/hard sandy clay354 356 137'

Sand,gravel,& clay 356 365 137'

Clay gray sticky 365 368

Sand black 368 374 137'
l
:¥ Clay gray 374 390

Sand black 390 395 137'

Clay·gray 395 411

13881
•



.....

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL
Date SWL(psi) + SWL(fl)

ExistingWel Pre-AI@ration[ ] [j.I
[Completed Well 108-09-2018·. I /XI 141

FowingArtesian?[] DyHole? LJ ·,·>

WA1J:RBEARING ZO~_ Depth walerwnsfirsttuna2l-
SWLDlltc From To EFlow SWL(psl) + S\YL(fl)

06-10-2018 347 361 200 ~

1-06-_1_3._20_1_s-+--3-93--+--3-9_9_+-_2o_o_t----1~socks/
To Amt lbs
50 98 S

Calculated 9S
0

SEAL
From

I

ft.

Ber:site Chips

422.25

16 so 422.25
20 0 so

DepJhofCompletedWell
BOREHOLE

Dia From To

(5) BOREHOLECONSTRUCTION set»so»a.ca[asy)

(4) PROPOSED USE Ooom~tic 18]1rrigut1on □community
O1ndustrial/Commcricial O Livestock.Ooewatcring
0Thcnna.t Oinjcction O Other· _.,,... _

(l)LAND OWNE Owner WellLD.I
Fir.rt No.me:::-- LostNnmc 1 (9) LOCATIONOFWELL (legal description)
CompanyEtvalleyscdco_ [county AAA_ Twp2NS RangelEwwM
ddres 31gs@s_ny2i3 [secs _l?SN 14 orheSE IA4 Ts tot0!7oo
Cy_ MolGIIG Sate OR Zip 97038(2) - T1llt MopNwnbcr Lot --::-:--:-::-=-
TYPE OFWORK ~NewWell OOc~ning O Conversion Lot __•__,__• or OMSor OD

[}tin[coalge2ago[_la • DMS·DD(2a)PRE-A!,.TERATION Long__•__,__•or__::--------- "' or
Dm -~ From To o:mge [) p(j Wld Thrd @Stroetoddressofwcll QNeon:studd=

Caslog:c=J I I ! I I D D l;l738SHwy213,MolallaOR97038
Material Prom To Amt cks/lbs,

I Stal:I l I I f =:.J
(3) D~LMETHOD .

Rotary Air []RoaryMa [8]cable 0Augcr Ocoblc Mud
Reverse Rotmy OOthcr

. ·•-• - CLAC..74503 ..
STATEOF OREGON WELLID. LABEL{_120%!I
ATERSUPPLYWELLREPORT STARTCARD2l50%,I
(as requlred by0RS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0ilO) ORJG[NAL LOG#

Form Version: 0.95

OWRD

From Tn

Ground Elcvution _

(unbondtd) WnlcrWell Construclor,Certillcnllon
I certify that the work I pcrfom1cd on tl_tc construction, deepening, alteration, or
ob11J1donn1cnt of thl5 well is in compliance with Oregon wotcr supply well
construction standards. Mlllcriols used nnd inforrnntion reported ubo,•e ,uo true to
thebest ofmyknowledgeMd bclicl'.
LicenseNumber 17t Date 09-l020l

brown sandy clay 64 93
otav. dork lmlV sticky S9 64
red and bro1V11 clny, somelllUVcl S1 59

topsoil O 2

clay, dark grey,sandy 93· 96

clayboundgravel, brown S 41
clay. brown, hard 2 S

I accept responsibility for the construction, dccpcning. nltcmt!on, or nbruidonmcnt
work pcrfonncd 011 this w1ill during theconstruction dates reported above, All work
performed during this limo is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construution stnndords. This report is true to thebest ofmy knowlcdso and belief.

Liccnso7:cr 783 Duto 09-10-2018
7 RECEIVEDSigned A»»

ConaiInfo(option!fnolt ( 2 S 2021

(bonded)WnlerWell Construclor Ccrflflcnrion

cloy, red andbrown, sticky 4l 51

Dote Startcd04-06-2018

(11) WELLLOG
I

ShooLJ Inside X Outside LJOther Locntion ofshoc(s) _3_44__ clav, Al'Cen nnd amv, med 163 168
Tc:mpeu5ingQYC3 Dia . From To____ cloystonc durk lll'DY, soft 188 191

silt, greenish ruy, very dense 191 207

screen 10 356.S 374 .OB !O
screen 10 393 410.25 .08 10

Screens Typc_v_w_u·_c Material stoinlcssstcel
Pcr!7S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot Ii of Tele/
crcn_Liner Din pm Ty i4by_ [enth slots_ pingi g

Calculated
Howwasscal placed: Mdhod DA 0B De Do
[oo or oo.2io-o@
Bacldill placedfrom fl. to ft. Material, _
Filterpock from-.E.Q_ ft. to 422.25 fl. Material peagr3vcl Site 3/6----
Explosives used: 0 Yes Typo Amount

_ J a t.U II OIUOINAL•Wi\lEll!UiSOURCllSIllll'ARTh11lNT
~Gk%etiorisow«arrtomwii vsuiis viii@rivs""f%$"g"8$"j"8

OW/RD

(Sa) ABANDONMENT USINGUNHYDRATEDBENTONITE
PrnposedAmcnnt Pounds Actual Amount Pounds

(
S)WELLTESTS:Minimum testing time is 1 hour

@)Pam O B.Jilcr O Air O FlowingArtesian

V[c;Jd R". )/min DrnwdO\YI) PIHi ,,...,,..@h o...,;., OU)E "' I ,., : i , I
rotUIC S3 °F Lnb nnnlysis0Yos BY--------­

Tcrnpc ality conccms? Oves (dC3crlbc below) TDS 11111ount~=-water,9,},2 j j. 47, Aui Unnl Ui@

[@-;up;pl ] [ ]Hl'lE..... -- .• I I . I
I I I

(1) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS silt, gray,very dense 207 22.9• Pcrforotlons Method _
Completed 08-21-2018



Ct.AC 74503
WATERSUPP.LYWELLREPORT- WELL L.D. LABEL#L 120911

continuation page STARTCARD# 215098
- ORIGINAL LOG II I
Ga) PRE-ALTERATION

Dia + Water Quality Concers§ Fmm To Gauge SU Pl.ste Wld Thrd From To Description Amount UnilS

0 I I HE3 §
I I I I I I

Material

£
From To Amt sacks/lbs

II I I I I
(5) BOREROLECONSTRUCTION {10) STATIC WATERLEVEL

BOREHOLE SEAL
SWLDate From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + swL()

Dia From To
·sacks/

Material From To Amt lbs

I
Calculated

I
Calculated

I . - - . ·- - . -
Calculated

I
Calculated-

FILTERPACK
From To Material Size (11)WELLLOG

I I I I I
Material From To

elav, dnrk gray, hard 229 232
elavstonc, dark bluish rccn 232 274

(6) CASING/LINER
elev. brown hard 274 276
clavstone. blueish green 276 281

Casing Liner Dia From To Gouge Stl Piste Wld Thrd
clav. blueish ray,sticky 281 284

+ silt. ltr'IIV, vcrv dense 284 296
clay, gray, sandy 296

L - - 297
clavstono, blueish """' 297

' I - .... 304.
silt prey 304 316- ,_
clav.sandy,dark ttttv 316 318

I - ,_
}{ - - snnd ,black.course 318 319

::,.,;._:i-,
silt,blue/rev 319 337- - clay,grey 337 342- - silt.brown.soft 342 347

r la - sand.med fine.brown 347 355
r - - sand course,cementcd black 355 3S9- ..... sand, med coum block 359 361

sand Cemented """" 361 363

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
clnv, blueish arccn 363 366
silt,brown, , withsand layers 366 374

Per7S Casin g/ Screen Ser/slot Slot I/of Telci' silt, dark brown - 374 378 - .

crcen Liner Dia From To width lenath slots oioesiz.c clay, orcen.hard 378 383
silt,dark green, 383 386
silt,dark. rcen. hard 386 391
clay ,grev,sof 391 393
sand course ,black 393 395
Sand.black.silt 39S 399
silt,rcy 399 409
clay sticky, pren 413 422

Comments/Remarks

(8)WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour !if\ bail at420.75

Yieldgal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pumpdepth Durnrion (hr) bottom pinto Bl 422.25 RECEIVED

!RECEIVED 0EC 29 202\

0CT 17 20/8 OWRD
- WVHL

13881



RECEIVED

T.5S. R.1E. Section 14, W.M. OWRD
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I
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I
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I
I
I
I

..-.·.,,.

I

--------------------------------------,------------------------~------

15 14

I
I
I
I
I I
I ,,.

-------- I ,,.---------------------------,-------------------7---------
1
1
I
I
I
I

._Kaiser Creek :
-··- •• I-r-··-··-··-

1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

22 23

TL 5 1E 14 1301

AuthorizedWell (CLAC 2503) is located 930 feet north and 260 feet west from the S 1/4 corner, Section 14

~ "From"Area (13.6Acres) irrigated under Certificate 38507, priority date 11-14-1966, to be temporarily
~ transferred.

DOANN HAMILTON
MAY 10, 2012 ~

OF O

ATER RIGHT

.%

Temporary Transfer Application "From" Map
Certificate 38507

13881
This mapwas prepared for the purpose of identifying the

location of awater right only and is not intended to provide legal
dimensions or location of property ownership lines.800

Feet
400

Scale: 1" = 400'

----· Tax lot boundary
.............. Water main line, portable mainline

05
ci.
(II

%
Cg
'o.e:L-------------,

Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc. Heyerly Brothers
~ 1212021 T.SS. R.1E. Section 14, W.M.
IL-~~--~~-------------""'!"""---------------~~--_,;;;---i



ED

ORD

DEC 2 ~ 202i

I

Jackson
tu

DL@ 41

3:
0
"C
<II
Q)

.:E

WW
r((y
Q) Q)
Cl Cl
C: C:
<II <II
0:: 0::

East 1 /4 corner
Section 12

02Jackson_--- g-!-----,... I

,DLC 39/ ,'Si
Lot 7 1 ....

I
I -& I

-._ ! $-_1
·· , i'(a\ser yree\<. .. ··cu •. I

wians
DLC42 -----r' ,,

I
I
I
I

,\-ns+er3non
I I-7---------+--

This map was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
location of a water right only and Is not intended to provide legal

dimensions or location of property ownership lines.

T.5S. R.1E. Sec. 12&13
T.5S. R.2E. Sec. 7 & 18, W.M.

L..
148.ea,,hi , _

12 7 '... lie;;fk1 tl cir@.. , .. - -. Or on
: '··- rntc 40

I: t "-.. - •••
f I I
f I I

_______ -i L~~! --~---------L-----
/
/6" I :
f I I
f I I

lj : I
,..... I I

Lot2/7 -,._ - _:
i [ t

Lof/~" --~---------, --

Area (240.0 Acres) irrigated under
~Application G-14525,Permit

G-13555, priority date 5-20-1997,
not affected by transfer.
"From"Area (40.0 Acres) irrigated

q underApplication G-14525, Permit
~ G-13555, priority date 5-20-1997,

affected by this transfer.

- --
r
: I

a$%:.
i,.;v>
,------

1
1TL51E132

, I
~\(,, I

# :
I
I

---------~-------

11 12

',,a.I00 urn-Estacada
Hwy 211 TL 5 1E 12 17

jell 2
(CLAC 74503)

and meter
I

--------· I ------

1 ...
1 /LOI 1 12 7

11 12

Authorized Well 1 (CLAC 53757) 's located - ..
2

420 feet south and 690 feet west from the
-~1----J E 1 /4 corner, Section 12.

Authorized Well 2 is located 1,355 feet
south and 2,480 feet west from the
E 1/4 corner, Section 12.

14 13

5
ci.
"':E
N
~ Scale: 1" = 1,320'
uo

g]e 0 1,320 Temporary Transfer Application "From" Map
g Feet Certificate 95232
'a,E -----------------, Heyerly Brothersi Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc. T.5S. R.1E. Sec. 12 & 13,
l 12/2021 T.5S, R.2E. Sec. 7 & 1!al 8 1[L ...._t



WW
,.. N
Q) Q)
Cl Cl
C: C:
(ti (ti
a:: 0:::

TL51E13401 :_j TL51E 11500 ------
Scale: 1"= 1,320'

I
I

Tl!5 1E 13 200

Proposed Well 1 (CLAC 53757) is located 420 feet south
and 690 feet west from the E 1 /4 comer, Section 12.
Proposed Well 2 (CLAC 74503) is located 1,355 feet south
and 2,480 feet west from the E 1/4 corner, Section 12.

"To" Area (40.0 Acres) from Certificate 95232 to be
~ irrigated by this temporary transfer, priority date

5-20-1997.
"To" Area (13.6 Acres) from Certificate 38507 to be

~ irrigated by this temporary transferred, priority date
11-14-1966.

5a.
(11

2
N
<')
Nu
]
~ 0 1,320 Temporary Transfer Application "To" Map
g Feet Certificate 38507 and 95232aE •----------------1 Heyerly Brothers
] Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc. T.5S. R.1E. Sec. 12 & 13,
@l 12/2021 T.5S, R.2E. Sec. 7 & 18, W. M.[L---------------.....--------------:--:-"':"'"':"'T ....J13881



Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Heyerly Brothers c/o Jeff Heyerly

Mailing Address: 31958 S Palmer Rd

OREGONgg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED

0EC 2 $ 2021

City: Molalla State: OR Zip Code: 97038 Daytime Phone: OWRD
A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot Information requested below.
Township Range Section X Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed

Rural Residential/RR-5) land Use:

ss lE 12 1700 EFU l8l Diverted [Q conveyed [] used IR

5s lE 12 1800 EFU E] Diverted ] conveyed 0 Used !R

5S lE 12 2100 EFU 0 Diverted [] conveyed 0 Used IR

5S 1E 12 2300 EFU [] i ered ] conveyed [] used IR

5S lE 13 200 EFU 0 Diverted [] conveyed [J used IR

55 lE 13 301 EFU 0 Diverted l8l Conveyed l8l Used IR

EFU -
5S lE 13 401 D Diverted l8l Conveyed l8l Used IR

5S lE 13 500 EFU 0 Diverted [] conveyed DJ used IR

5S 2E 7 1000 EFU 0 Diverted [] conveyed 181 Used IR

5S 2E 7 1100 EFU 0 Diverted E] conveyed [Q used IR

5S 2E 7 1400 EFU 0 Diverted E] conveyed DJ used IR

5S 2E 7 5200 EFU 0 Diverted l8l Conveyed D Used IR ,,

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

[Clackamas County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with theWater Resources Department:
O Permit to Use orStore water []water Right Transfer
O Limited Water Use License O Allocation of Conserved Water

0 Permit Amendment orGround Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange ofWater

source ofwater: []Reservoir/Pond [] Ground Water D Surface Water (name)

Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation
D Municipal

Briefly describe:

181 cubic feet per second
D Commerclal D Industrial
D Quasi-Munlclpal D lnstream

D gallons perminute D acre-feetEstimated quantity ofwater needed: 0.44

Joo»torsl.&&»8 1
[]oner

This Land Use Information Form is to accompany a water right temporary transfer application that
;reposes to temporarily change the place of use and points of appropriation (wells} of two
existing water rights:(Certificates 38507 & 95232).

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of4 WR/FS



-----------······-·--·--···-···-·--·-·-··········-······· - ---------~--
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application flied with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. ➔

RECEIVED

0EC 23 2021

OWRD

13881

Revised 2/8/2010 land UseInformation Form• Page3 0l 4 WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED

0EC 23 2021

ORD
The following section mustbe completedby a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirelywithin the city limits. In thatcase, only the city planning agencymustcomplete this form. This dealsonlywith the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as buildingor grading permits.

se check the a ro riate box below and rovide the reuuested information

Land uses tobe served by the proposedwater uses (including prop er c nstructlon) are allowed outright or are not regulated
Y your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):....;:;:i....,.....1--4- _

0 Land uses to be served by the proposedwater uses (including proposed constructi_on) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvalswhich have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of land-UseApproval Needed Cite MostSignificant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-UseApproval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, condltlonal-use
permits, etc.)

Ordinance SectionReferences

[ otsined 0 Being Pursued

O oenved 0 Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Belng Pursued

Denied [Not Bein Pursued

0 Obtoined 0 Belne Pursued

0 Denied 0 Not BclngPursued

[ otsled 0 Being Pursued

Denied 0 Not Beine Pursued

0 Obtained [einz Pured

0 Denied 0 Not DoingPursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concernsor make recommendations to theWater Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

Note to local governmentrepresentative: Please complete this form or sign the receiptbelow and return It to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, youwill have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed land Use
Information Form or WRDmaypresume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:-------------------------------------

--------------------------------------···- ··---·-··-····--·-···-·~

Cityor County: _ Staff contact: _

Signature: _ Phone:. _ Date: _

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form· Page 4 of 4 WR/FS
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Checked y(/,C Dae 12/2a//

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is snpplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

If OK, checkbox to left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

$-- 1. Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
Ifnot, what is missing? _

2. Are fees includedand coreet?
Ifnot, the correct fee would be: _, so the amount missing is: _

3. Part 4ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing? .

5 4 Are all listed certificates shown byWRIS as non-cancelled?
Ifnot; which are cancelled? _
For each cancelledcertificate, if there has-been a remainingright certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable2, list its number and checkthe #4 box at left on this checklist.

□ S. ¥J.~r certificate is in the name ofa "district", is aSupplementalFormD from that district enclosed?
_yiL"llA O Form.D needed from (district)

6. If aH #1--#5 boxes onthis checklist are checked (withno remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#l, #2,#3, #4 or#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returnedand
the deficiencies list.ed inthl! "staff'' section at the bottomofApplicationPage 1, unless the applicant oragent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin.2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks
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